
Lansing, Michigan March 14,2017

A regular meeflng of the Stale Administrative Board v,as held in the Lake Superior Room,
1st Floor, Michigan Library and Historical Center, on Tuesday, March 14, 2017, at 11:00
am.

Present: Paul Smith, representing Rick Snyder, Governor, Chairperson
NaL Forstner, representing Brian DaIley, U. Governor
Rose Jarois, representing Ruth Johnson, Secretary of State
David Brickey, representing Bill Schuette, Attorney General
Joe Fielek, representing, Nick A. Khouri, State Treasurer
Ross Fort, representing, Brian J. Whiston, Superintendent of Public Instruction
Laura Mester, representing Kirk T. Steudle, Director, Department of

Transportation
Shelby Troub, Secretary

Others Present:
Fred WaDdhams, Department oF State; Thmmy Fleming, Department of Technology,
Management and Budget; Bill Rottiers, Department of Transportation; Sernone James,
Department of Treasury

1. CALL TO ORDER:

Mr. Smith called the meeting to order and led the Piedge of Allegiance to the Flag.

2. READING OF MINUTES OF PRECEDING MEETING AND APPROVAL
THEREOF:

Ms. Mester moved to approve the minutes of the regular meeting of February 28, 2017.
Supported by Ms. Jarois the motion was unanimously adopted.

3. HEARING OF CITIZENS ON MATtERS FALLING UNDER JURISDICTION OF THE
BOARD:

None

4. COMMUNICATIONS

None

S. UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

None

  APPROVED 
     March 28, 2017 
 
      Michigan State 
 Administrative Board 
 



Marc” 14 2317 N:

6. NEW BUSINESS:

RETENTION AND DISPOSAL SCHEDULE

Attorney General
Consumer Protection Division, 3/14/2017
Licensing and Regulation Division, 3/14/2017

Health and Human Services
Bureau of EMS, Trauma and Preparedness, 3114/2017
Chronic Disease and Injury Control, 3114)2017
Communications, 3114/2017
Executive Office, 311 4/2017
Laboratories, 3/14/2017
Legislative Affairs and Constituent Services, 3/14/2017
MSA, Pharmacy Management Division, 3/14/2017
Planning, 3/14/2017
Vital Records and Health Statistics, 3)14/2017

Michigan State Police
Criminal Justice Information Center, 3/14/2017
Field Service Bureau, 3/14/2017
Office of the Director, 3)14)2017
Special Operations Division, 3/14/2017

Montcalm Community College
Business Office, 3/14)2017
Foundation, 3/17/2017
Human Resources, 3/14/2017
Institutional Effectiveness, 3/14/2017
President Office, 3114/2017
Student Access Center, 3/14/2017

Department of Technology, Management and Budget
Design and Construction Division, 3/1412017

Ms. Jarois moved to approve the Retention and DsposaI Schedules. Supported by
Mr. flelek, and the motion was unanimously adopted.

7. REPORTS AND RFCOMMENDATIONS OF COMMITTEES:

(Please see the following pages)



March 14 2017 No 3

APPROVED
March 14, 2017

Michigan State
Administrative Board

CO4ITTEE REPORT D THE
STATE ADflhlISTRATzVE BOAPD

Th horzrab1e sick Sydr, G2vernDr

I!orbrs of the State htiristrscive Eocd

A LtuIar metirit of the Building rcrri ttea was held a: 11:00 a..
)ach 7, 2017. Th:s pre.ent birig:

Ch I rperstr.: isrech ?:eiek, rresrtir:
ta to 7 :ca urt:

?aui Srith, rcne:ritira Approved
G:vernDr SnyJer

Merbr: Kirstie Sie!otf,
I:t. Govern:r Cailey

OtIi’2rs: JarQ Shell, Jason i-awI:±n5, Oft i of At tc riley Gc•e ra 1; Va ten
I-aid lot, 2P r trrr;t cf ;:rur £ r.urcs I: ja rc,IS, Uec tr
cf Stn ryai, Ehe iby Tzoa [ et r Lreflt c_’iechr.o :o;y,
::angr.rt a;i Ei ii rs r tre’iL of Trarisp: at

tt. Fielek -a1)d the neetirj to crJ

Tii Building Ccn:ittee fljiUlL ageriJa ws presenteri.

F1iowirg iiscussiun, t-r. saith, tin the rculr and t
rccommerded tt the Snte i.ir irh St rat Lye Hoard for arprova!. The
rr:ti:r was ruptrted by Si1cff, ann ur.ariimvJsiy adptei.

Eiee}: aocurred the r€ ring.



2/27/2017 — 3:10 P.M. — FINAL March 14. 2Q17 Nc 4

AGENDA
BUILDING COMMITTEE I STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

March 7,2017/ March 14, 2017
11:00 AM. Lake Superior Roam, 1” Floor

M:chigan L{brary and Historical Center

This agenda is far general informational purposes only. At its discretion, the Building
Committee may revise ths agenda and may take up other issues at the meeting.

AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

1. DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET,
DIMONDALE — MDOT Warehouse — Parking Lot Replacement
File No. 071/16079.APL - Index No. 44206- Contract No. Y17170
Recommended Contract Award: Service Disabled Veteran General Contractors,
Inc., Eaton Rapids; $1,932,000.00

Description and Justification
The purpose of Ihis contract is to reconstruct the failing asphalt and concrete parking
lot/storage areas on the North side of the facility. The existing parking lot has
deteriorated to the point that equipment regularly breaks through the pavemeni causing
damage to the agencies equpment. Also, large cracks have created trip hazards for the
visitors and occupants. The reconstructed parking lot will also provide a new drive tD
separate the trallic of the onsite equipment and visitors to the learning center located
within the facility, thereby increasing the safety of the onsite traffic flow and the
buildings occupants.
Funding Source
100% Agency Operating Funds

2. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, CHELSEA — Specia’ Acternatve
Incarceration Facility — Personal Emergency Location Systems
File No. 472/14135.GAG - Index No. 71060- Contract No. Y17197
Recommended Contract Award: Mistate Security Company, LLC, Wyomng;
$743,000.00

Description and Justification
The purpose of this contract is to provide/install a complete Personal Emergency
Location System (PELS) covering all buildings/ground areas within the correctional
facility. Coverage of the ground areas, within the secured perimeter, will provide location
accuracy to within 350 feet. AlL systems will report back to a single control center
located in the Adminstration Building, of the site. Work is to include all sensors,
personal transmitters, raceway, cabling, fiber-optics, network hardware, programming,
configuration, system commissioning. etc.. for a complete and operational system.

1



2)2712017 — 3:10 P.M. — FINAL Math 4 2017 Nc

Funding Source
100% Agency Operating Funds

3. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, WHITMORE LAKE —Woodland Center
Correctional Facility — Personal Emergency Location Systems
File No. 472/141 35.GAG - Index No.64060 - Contract No. Y17198
Recommended Contract Award: J & S Associates, LLC, Gladwin; $973207.00

Description and Justification
The purpose of tNs caniract is to provide/instaN a complete Personal Emergency
Location System (PELS) covering all buildings/ground areas within the correctional
facility. Coverage of the ground areas, within the secured perimeter, v.111 provide location
accuracy to within 350 feel. All systems will report back to a single control center
located In the Administration Building, of the site. Work is to include all sensors,
personal transmitters, raceway, cabling, fiber-optics, network hardware, programming,
configuration, system commissioning, etc., for a complete and operational syslem.
Funding Source
100% Agency Operating Funds

4. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, NEWBERRY — Newbeny Corechonal
Facility — Video Management and Surveillance enhancements
File No, 472/14426.RMP- Index No. 67670- Contract No. Y17199
Recommended Contract Award: J & B Associates, LLC, Gladwin; Si 339,205.00

Description and Justification
The purpose of this contract to furnish and install new interior and exterior cameras,
camera recording servers and a new camera viewing software for the system. The work
3150 includes replacing the existing fixtures with new fixtures. The systems will include a
fiber optic cable network and a 480V infrastructure around the facility, and other related
site work. This work is needed to update the outdated systems, and to decrease
maintenancefoverhead costs.
Funding Source
100% Agency Operating Funds

5. DEFARThIENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, EWEN — South Branch
OntonagDn River — Bridge Upgrade
File No. 751/05154.RM - Index No. 74300- Contract No. ‘(17200
Recommended Contract Award: MJO Contracting, Hancock; 5602,865,00

Description and Justification
The purpose of this contract is to provide construction services for the repair of the
multi-use bridge over the South Branch Ontonagon River. The existing structure is
beyond its useful hfe span. This project will provide upgrades to meet the current safety
standards and allow for continued access to the trail system.
Funding Source
100% Recreational Trail Program Funds

2



212712017— 3:10 P.M. — FINAL March 14, 2017 No.6

6. DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, GRASS LAKE TOWNSHIP —

Portaoe Lake Campground — Wastewater Lagoon Rehabilitation
File No. 751/15059.BDW - Index No.58140 - Contraci No. Y17201
Recommended Contract Award: Service Disabled Veteran General Contractors,
Inc., Eaton Rapids; $704,000.00

Description and Justification
The purpose of this contract is to provide construction services to rebuild two
wastewater lagoons that serve the Portage Lake Campground and Day Use Area, The
Lagoons have been identified by 1vIDEQ, per their rules and regulations, to be in
violation and needing repair to continue operation. This work must be cDmpleted to
continue to operate the Campground and Day Use Areas.
Funding Source
54% State Parks Repair and Maintenance Funds Recreation Passport Funds
46% Park improvement Funds

7. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, BLOOMINGDALE — Pullman
Industries Site — Budding Demolition and Impacted Soil Excavation
File No. 76111 6014.BDH - Index No.44501 - Contract No. Y17202
Recommended Contract Award: MECX, Inc., Houston, TX; $1759444.99

Description and Justification
The purpose ci this contract is to demolish/remove the site building, remove impacted
soils and restore the site. Subsequent environmental investigations confimed that the
soil and groundwater at the site have been contaminated. The work will be to provide
asbestos abatement, buding demoiition, groundwater dewatering, removal1disposal of
44000 tons of impacted soils/940,000 gallons of impacted groundwater and site
restoration. The abalemenUdemoliion activities are needed to protect public health,
safely, welfare and the environment.
Funding Source
100% Strategic Water Quality Initiative Funds

MODIFICATION TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT

8. DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET,
DIMONDALE — General Office BuUding — Capital Area Reconfiguration
File No. 071/15052.DCS - Index No.10680 - Contract ND. Y15083
PARTNERS In Architecture, PLC, Mount Clemens; Modification No. 2, Increase
$81,623.90

Description and Justification
The purpose of this modification is to provide professional engtheehng and architectural
services necessary to relocate the Michigan Cyber Security Into the Michigan State
Police Headquarters (formally the Genera? Office Building). The overall intent involves
development of design construction documents to achieve competitive construction
proposals to move and relocate the Michigan Cyber Security Into the MSP HQ.
Funding Source

3



2)27/2017—3:10 PM. —FINAL March14 2pI7No 7

100% Agency Operating Funds

Base Contract $7956640 Approved Director’s Agenda —

12)3012014
Modification No. 1 S427,508.90 Approved Ad Board Agenda —

11/17/2015
Modification No.2 $81,623.90 See Justification Above
Total Contract $586699.20

9. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, CHAPIN — Chapin General
Store Site — Free Product Removal and Operation and Maintenance Services
File No. 761/09200SAR - Index No. 44601- Conhract No. V12025
ARCADIS of Michigan (Formerly Malcolm Pirnie or Michigan, Inc.) Lansing;
Modification No.7 Increase 5346051.00
ISID No. 00284 - Assignment No. 7

Description and Justification
The purpose ci this modification is to provide groundwater monitoring and three years of
additional operation/maintenance (OSM) services for the existing groundwater
interceptor/treatment system. Previous Investigations identified petroleum contamination
in the form of tree product and soil/groundwater contamination. The agency
implemented interim abatement measures to remove non•aqueous phase liquid and
contaminaled groundwater. It is anticipated that the system will continue to operate
until all contamination is remediated. The cleanup/monitoring activities are needed to
protect public health, safety, wellare and the environment.
Eunding Source
100% Refined Petroleum Funds

Base Contract $242,325.00 Approved Directors Agenda —

10/2112011
Modification No.1 $129,174.00 Approved Director’s Agenda—

6/18/2013
Modification No.2 510405500 Approved Ad Board Agenda —

9130/2013
Modification No. 3 $0.00 Zero Cost Change Order
Modification No. 4 $93,287.00 Approved Ad Board Agenda —

3125/2014
Modification No. 5 $211479.00 Approved Ad Board Agenda —

4/28/201 5
Modification No. 6 $30M57.00 Approved Ad Board Agenda —

1/26/2016
Modification No. 7 S346.a51 .00 See justification above
Total Contract $1,157,228.00

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR TRAINING AREA 6 MANEUVER TRAIL
REPAIR

4



212712017—310 PM. — FINAL March 14, 2017 No.8

10.DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AND VETERANS AFFAIRS, AUGUSTA — Foil
Custer Training Center Site — Maneuver Trail Repair
File No. 511/11202.SAR - Index No. 220Q0 - Contract No. V 11136
Polawatomi Resource Conservation and Development Council. Calhoun County;
Amendment No.6, Increase $100,000.00
Agreement Date April 22, 2011

Description and Justification
The purpose of this amendment, to (he agreement, is to provide additional erosion and
sediment control activities for the repair of eroded maneuver trails at the site. Heavy
use of trails have degraded the trails over time and they are In need of repairs. Under
this amendment, Potawatomi RC&D will grub/grade/resurface sections ci the maneuver
traits; install erosion control near stream crossings’dilch bottoms/critical slopes;
grade/stabilize with erosion mats critical areas as needed due to training damage,
perform environmental surveys/permitting and reporting. Potawatomi RC&D is a
501(c)(3) not-for-profit organization with experience in conservaUon and restoration
projects. The wotk is needed to prevent soil erosion and comply with the Sail
Conservation Act ci 1935.
Funding Source
100% Federal - National Guard Bureau Funds

Original Agreement 560,000.00 Approved Director’s Agenda —

4/22)2011
Amendment No. 1 537000.00 Approved Director’s Agenda —

8/12)2011
Amendment No.2 $100,000.00 Approved Director’s Agenda —

6/20/2014
Amendment No.3 5100,000.00 Approved Ad Bd Agenda —

04/2812015
Amendment ND. 4 5145,750.00 See justification above
Amendment No.5 510,000.00 Approved Director’s Agenda —

9123/2016
Amendment No.6 5100,000.00 See Justification Above
Total Contract $552,750.00

SALE OF STATE-OWNED PROPERTY — DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AND
VETERANS AFFAIRS — CITY OF LANSING, MICHIGAN ARMY NATIONAL GUARD

11.1992 PA 307 authorizes The Department of Military and Veterans Affairs, with
State Administrative Board approval, to convey property located on 110 Red
Jacket Rd., Calumet, Michigan 49913 pursuant to the terms of a written
agreement entitled Offer to Purchase Real Property” between the Michigan
Department of Military and Veterans Affairs and Charter Township of Calumet,
for the consideration of 540,000.00. The property to be conveyed is located in
the City of Calumet1 County or Houghton, and State of Michigan. The property
was appraised at S40,000.00 by Seaton Appraisal Associates, 100 Quincy St.,
Ste. 25, Hancock, MichIgan 49930 on March 2, 2016.

5



2121/2017 — 3:10 P.M. — FINAL March It 237 ho 9

RECOMMENDATION: That in consideration of S400000D, the property
identified beLow, under the jurisdiction Df the Department of MHitaw and Veterans
Affairs, is conveyed to Charter Township of Calumet, Ca!umet, Mchigan. The
property Is located in the City of Calumet, County of Houghton, State of
Michgan, and is further described as:

Part of the SE % OF THE SE ¼ OF Section 14, TheN, R33W, in Calumet
Township, Houghton County, Michigan described as follows:

Commencing at the SE corner of said Section 14; thence N6702710*W along the
South line olsaid seclion 1059.25 feet (recorded as N58c291TW 1080.00 feet in
Liber 11. Page 485); thence N34’351 1”E 261.87 feet (recorded as N34°16’OQE
265.40 feet) to the northerly Right of Way (R,O.W.) of Red Jacket Road, a variable
width public R.O.W.; thence N62°341 9”W abng said R.O.W. a distance of 19158
feet (recorded as N62D5330W 191.70 feet) ta a capped rebar and Easement Paint
(E.P.) 1’ thence N34°35’ll”E (recorded as N34°1S’OO”E) 520.48 feet to a capped
rebar, ER 2 and the Point of Beginning;

Thence S65°49’45E (recorded as S67°0856”E in Liber 167, Page 553) 140.51
feet to a capped rebar; thence N23°14’lVE (recorded as N2r55’OO’E) 153.36
feet to a capped rebar; thence N55°24’4WW (recorded as N54°44’00W) 107.55
feet to a rebar with a broken cap; thence S3435’l 1W (recorded as S34°16’GO”W)
178.17 feet to the Point of Beginning.

LEASE FOR PRIVATE PROPERTY

12.DEPARTMENT OF STAlE, ALLEGAN — Renewal Lease No.10135 with Schulz
Properties, LLC, 32551 18th Avenue, A!legan, MI 49010, as Lessor, and the State
of Michigan by the Department of Technology, Management & Budget for the
Department of State, as Lessee, for 1,584 square feet of office space located at
430 Western Avenue, Allegan, MI 49010. The Lease Is effective upon obtaining
State Administrative Board approval and required signatures, The annual per
square foot rental rate for this space beginning July 1,2016, is 514.13 ($1,865.16
per month). This rate does not include electrical, gas utilities, janitorial sendces
and supplies, dumpster service or pest control. This Lease contains a 5-year
renewal option with an annual per square fo2t rental rate of $14.79 ($1952.28
per month). This Lease contains a Standard cancellation clause with 150-days’
notice. The Attorney General has approved this Lease as to legal form.

PurposelBusiness Case;
The renewing of this Lease will allow the Department to remain in its current location
with additional parking being provided as part of the lease renewal options.
Benefit:
The renewing of this Lease will allow the Department to remain in its current location
without a disruption in service and includes the benefit of additional parking for their
cflents. The rate is within current market rate.

6



2)2712017— 3:10 P.M. — FINAL Marth 14. 2017 N 10

Funding Sourcet
26.3% General Fund; 73.7% Restricted Funds (TACF- 60.4%, Auto Repair Facilities
Fees- 1.3%, Driver Fees- 7.3%, Parking Ticket Court Fines- 4.4%, Enhanced Driver
License & Personal ID- 0.3%)
Commitment Level:
Five years; however, this Lease contains a Standard cancellation clause with 180-days’
notice.
Risk Assessment:
Non-approval of This Lease will hinder the Department from continuing to seMce the
customers in Allegan County and cause them to incur the cost lo relocate.
Zip Code:
49010

13.DEPARTMENT OF STATE, CADILLAC — New Lease No. 11849 with Michigan
Retail Partners II, LLC, 999 S. Logan Street, Suite 300, Denver, CO 50209 and
MAF CASA Michigan II, LLC 7400 East Crestline Circle, Suite 250, Greenwood
Village, CO 80111. as Lessor, and the State of Michigan by the Department of
Technology, Management & Budget for the Department of StaLe, as Lessee, for
2,400 square feet of office space located at 1900 N. Mitchell, Cadillac, MI 49601
The Lease is effective upon obtaining State Administrative Board approval and
required signatures. The annual per square fool rental rate far this space
beginning April 112017, or upon substantial completion, is 518.00 (53600.00 per
month). This rate does not include public utilities or janitorial services and
supplies. This Lease contains a 5-year renewal option with an annual per square
foci rental rate of $21.60 (54,320.00 per month). This Lease contains a Standard
cancellation clause with 90-days’ notice, The Attorney General has approved
this Lease as to legal form.

PurposeiBusiness Case:
This new Lease will allow the Department to relocate to a space that will better servce
the customers.
Benefit:
This new Lease will allow the Department to have a newly built-out space, with
adequate parking, which will allow it to better service their customers. The rental rate is
within current market rates.
Funding Source:
25.2% General Fund; 74.8% Restricted Funds (TACF- 58.%; Auto Repair Facilities
Fees- 1.3%; Driver Fees- 7.1%; Parking Ticket Court Fines- 43%; Enhanced Driver
License & Personal ID- 3.2%)
Commitment Level:
Ten years; with one 5-year renewal option; however, this Lease contains a Standard
cancellation clause with 90-days notice.
Risk Assessment:
Non-approval of this Lease will hinder the Department from moving into space that wll
allow it to better service its customers.
Zip Code;
49601

7



2/27/2017 —3:10 P.M. — FINAL March 14, 2017 No 11

14.DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AND VETERANS AFFAIRS, FARMINGTON
HILLS - New Lease Nc, 11864 with J &A Management Group, LLC, 1758
Strickland Drive, Bloomfield Hills, Ml 48302, as Lessor, and the State of Michigan
by the Department of Technology Management & Budget for the Department of
Military and Veterans Affairs, as Lessee, for 1,200 square feet of office space
located at 31162 Haggedy Road, Farmington Hills, Mi 48331. The Lease is
effective upon obtaining State Administrative Board approval and required
signatures. The annual per square foot rental rate for this space beginning April
1,2017, or upon substantial completion, is $20.00 ($2,000.00 per month). This
rate does not include janilodal service or replacement tubes and bulbs for the
interior office suite. This Lease contains a 5-year renewal option with an annual
per square foot rental rate of 522.30 ($2,230.00 per month). This Lease contains
an additional 5-year ronewal option with an annual per square foot rental rate of
$24.78 (S2,478.00 per month).This Lease contains a Standard cancellation
clause with 60-days’ notice. The Attorney General has approved this Lease as to
legal form.

PurposeiBuslness Case:
The Departmenl of Military and Veterans Affairs is seeking a high visibility location as a
means of increasing their recruitment possibilities.
Benefit:
This new location will allow the Department to meet the Michigan National Guard’s need
for high visibility in a targeted recruiting area. The rental rate is within current market
rates.
Funding Source:
100% Federal Funds
Commitment Level:
5 years; however, this Lease contains a Standard cancellation clause with 60-days
notice.
Risk Assessment:
Non-approval ci this Lease will hinder the Department from locating in a high targeted
recruiting area, in turn, causing the Michigan National Guards recruitment goals to suffer.
Zip Code:
48331

ADDENDUM TO LEASE FOR PRIVATE PROPERTY

15.DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERViCES, FLINT - Addendum No.3 to
Lease Nc. 10694 approved by the State Admlnistralive Board on February 15,
2000, Item No. 131 between Career Alliance LLC, and subsequently assigned to
711 N. Saginaw, LLC, a Michigan Domestic Umited Liability Company, as
Lessor, whose address is 660 Cascade West Parkway SE, Grand Rapids,
Michigan 49546, as Lessor, and the State of Michigan by the Department of
Technology, Management and Budget for the Department of Health & Human
Services, as Lessee, for 10,135 square feet of space located at 711 N. Saginaw
Street, Flint, MI 49503. This Addendum provides for establishing the rental rate

6



2)27/2017—3:10 P.M. — FINAL 14. 201? N 12

for the 5-year renewal option; adding one 5-year renewal option, and updating
the lease language and notification information. This Addendum is effective
upon obtaining State Administrative Board approval and required signatures and
continues to the termination date of the Lease, or any extension. The anrual per
square foot rental rate fDr this space beginning January 112016, is Si 1.00
($9290.42 per month). This Addendum contains one 5-year renewal option with
no increase in the rental rate. This is a full-service Lease. This Lease contains a
Standard nceflahon c(ause with 60-days notice. The Attorney General has
approved this Addendum as to legal form.

Purpose/Business Case:
This space is utilized by the Departments Michigan Rehabilitation Services unit and It
meets their operational needs.
Benefit:
This Addendum will continue to meet the needs for space without the extra cost of
relocating. The rental rate is within the current market rates for comparable space.
Source of Funds:
100% Federal Funds
Commitment Level:
Five years; with one 5-year renewal option; however, this Lease contains a Standard
cancellation clause with 60-days’ notice.
Risk Assessment:
Non-approval of this Addendum will hinder the Department from providing service and
could bring about increased costs if they are required to relocate.
Zip Code:
48503

16.DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, CASSOPOLIS -

Addendum No. 3 to Lease No. 10412 approved by the State Administrative
Board on October 1, 1996, between The Simon National Group, subsequently
assigned to B.A.A.R.8 lncorporatcd, subsequently assigned to Essenburg
Investment Company, LLC, 581 Ottawa Avenue, Suite 300, Holland, MI 49423,
as Lessor, and the State & Michigan by the Department of Technology,
Management & Budget for the Department of Health and Human Services, as
Lessee, for 15,200 square feet of space located at 325 M-62 North, Cassopolis,
Mi 49031. This Addendum provides for the change in responsibility for the
replacement of tubes and bulbs. This Addendum Is effective upon obtaining State
Administrative Board approval and required signatures and continues to the
termination date of the Lease, or any extension, The annual per square foot
rental rate for this space beginning September 1, 1995, is 512.50 ($15,833.34
per month). This Lease contains two five-year renewal options with an annual
per square foot rental rate of $9.87 ($12,500.00 per month). This Lease contains
an Executive Legislative cancellation clause with 60-days’ notice until August 31,
2018 and a Standard cancellation clause with 90-days’ notice for any extension.
The Attorney General has approved this Addendum as to legal form.

PurposelEusiness Case:

9



2)27/2017 — 310 P.M. — FINAL March 14 2Q17 No 13

This Addendum allows for a change in respcnsibi!ity for the replacement of tubes and
bulbs to the Lessor and provides for an update in the lease language. The cost of
replacement will be reimbursed through the annual operating adjustment.
Benefit:
This Addendum will alleviate the Department from the responsibility of replacing tubes
and butbs. The rental rate is within current market rates.
Source of Funds:
37% General Fund; 63% Federal Funds
Commitment Level:
Through August311 2018; however1 this Lease contains an Executive Legislative
cancellation clause with 90-days’ notice.
Risk Assessment:
Non-approval of this Addendum will cause the Department to continue to be responsibe
for the replacement of tubes and bulbs, putting staff at risk, and causing the Department
to incur greater costs by continufrig to be responsible for this service.
Zip Code:
49031

CONVEYANCE OF SURPLUS STATE REAL PROPERTY

17.THE DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENTAND BUDGET (DTMB)
recommends the conveyance of surplus state real property (the property)
identified in the underlying legi5lation as 221 N. Sycamore Street, Lansing, Ml and
which is further described below, to parcel number 33-01-01-16-155-013, and
which is further described below, to “Joseph L. Vitale Declaration of Trust by quit
claim deed to which the 2013 survey of the property prepared for the City of
Lansing is attached. The conveyance would be for consideration of Sixty-Eight
Thousand Dollars (S68,000.O0) with len percent down and ninety percent due at
dosing. The Office of the Attorney General has approved the quitclaim deed as to
legal form.

Legislative Background
2012 Public Act 435 (the Act”) authorizes the State Administrative Board to convey a
parc& of land, described as:

Lot 2, Block 90, Original Plat, City of Lansing1 lngham County, Michigan, according to the
plat thereof as set forth In Liber 2 of Rats, Pages 36 through 38, Ingham County Records.
Including all fluid, mineral and gas rights, subject to and including a mutual driveway
agreement over the South 6 feet of the East 100 feet of the subject property and the North
6 feet of the East 100 feet of Lot 3, Block 90, Original Plat, City of Lansing, as set forth in
Llber 293 Page 196, lngham County Records.

The property descñpUon s approximate and is subject to adjusthwnt as the State
Administrative Board or Attorney General considers necessary by survey or other legal
description. This conveyance includes all surplus, salvage, and scrap property or
equipment not claimed and removed from the Premises by DTMB as of [he date of the
conveyance.

10



2)2712017— 3:10 PM. — FINAL March 14, 2017 No.14

If the Grantee or any successor develops any oil, gas, or minerals, they shall pay the
state iia of the gross revenue generated from the development. Any net revenue
received by the slate from the sale of property under this section shall be deposited In
the state treasury and credited to the General Fund.

Grantor reserves to the State of Michigan all aboriginal antiquities including mounds,
earthworks, [arts, burial and village sites, mines and other relics, on, within, or under the
Property, with power to the State of Michigan, and all others acting under its authority,
to enter the property for any purpose related to exploring, excavating, and taking away
aboriginal antiquities.

Purposelsusiness Case:
The conveyance satisfies criteria set forth in 2012 PA. 435 for conveying this property.
The property was independently appraised in 2015 for S78,000. Although the current
offer Is $68,000, that is by far the Wghest offer received for the property after being
aggressively marketed, by DTMB standards, since April 2016. Accepting this offer is
recommended because the value of relieving the State from its ownership obligations
for this property now Is deemed to be more than enough to make up the difference.
Note that the property is vacant, unheated, and is not being fully maintained. Indeed,
needed deferred maintenance and repairs of the Property will quickly evolve Into even
more expensive repairs. Without constant care, and without healing the home on the
property, it is expected that the property will not hold its appraised value nor even
command the current offer price, if the State retains ownership for another year.
Heating the home will, at a minimum, require the replacement of the existing bailer,
which Is irretrievably non-functional. The approximate area of the property Is ÷1- 0.24
acre. There is a 2.5 story wood frame house of some 3,136SF (plus a 1,260 SF
basement) as well as a 400 SF detached garage on the property. The house was built
in 1690.
Benefit:
This conveyance allows the State to end its increasingly expensive ownership obligations
far the subject surplus property while earning significant sales revenue. It also returns
this property to productive use on the City of Lansing property tax roll. The buyer plans
to restore and use the property as a private home.
Commitment Level:
This quit claim conveyance would be permanent.
Risk Assessment:
Failure to approve this sale would preclude the opportunity for the State to end its
ownership obligaUons for the subject surplus property and would forgo the sales revenue.
ZIP Code:
48933

JURISDICTIONAL TRANSFER OF STATE-OWNED LAND

18.ThE DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET FOR
ITSELF AND FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AND VETERANS
AFFAIRS, LANSING — It is recommended that the State Administrative Board,

11



2/2712017—3:10 P.M. — FINAL March 14. ZlT Nv IS

transfer permanent jurisdiction of the land described below from the Michigan
Department of Technobgy, Management and Budget (DTMB) to the Michigan
Department of Military and Veterans Affairs (DMVA) in consideration of the mutual
benefits to DTMB and DMVA and as provided in 2016 PA 512. Said jurisdictional
transfer is far land located in the City of Lansing, County of lngham, State of
Michigan, which is further described as:

A parcel of land located at 810 Marsha!l Street in the City of Lansing, lngham
County. Michigan, with all buildings, the contents of the buildings, and other
improvements on the land, more specifically described as: Part of the SE 1(4 of
the SE 1/4 of Section 10, T4N, R2W, City of Lansing, lngham County, Michigan
described as: Commencing at the SE corner of Section 10; thence ND°28W 40
feet along the section line; thence west 99.6 feet; thence N028W 753.7 feet to
the south line of Grand River Avenue; thence west along said south road line
3Q4.7 feet to the paint of beginning; thence south parallel to Marshall Street 348
feet; thence west parallel to Grand River Avenue 350 feet to the east line of
Marshall Street; thence north along said east line 346 feel to the south line of
Grand River Avenue; thence east along said south line 350 feet to the point of
beanning; containing 2.79 acres more or less. Subject to deed recorded at
Liber 724, Page 612 lngham County Records dated 8-29-1 956 on the south line
and deed recorded at Liber 703, Page 434 ngham County Records dated 6-3-
1955 and Public Act 104 of 1952, not recorded, on the east line and subject to
easements and other restrictions of record.

The Attorney General has approved the Affidavit of Jurisdictional Transfer as to legal form.

PurposelBusiness Case:
Approval of this jurisdidicnal transfer pursuant to 2016 PA 512, Section 1(4), places the
subject prcpefty under the control oF DMVA which is the agency best suited to manage,
utilize and protect it.
Source of Funds:
NA.
Commitment Level:
This jurisdictional transfer will be permanent.
Risk Assessment:
DMVA and DTMB both support this jurisdictional reassignment. The risk of not
approving it is that formal stewardship of this property would not be matched with DMVA
which is the agency best equipped to manage, utilize and protect ii Further, without
this transfer, the applicable direcUon and intent of 2016 PA 512 will go unfulfilled.
Zip Code:
48g12

19. THE DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET FOR
THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AND THE
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, GREEN OAK TOWNSHIP, LIVINGSTON
COUNTY — It Is recommended that the State Administrative Board, transfer from
The Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS) to The Department of

12



2127/2017 — 3:10 P.M. — FINAL March 14, 2017 No.16

Corrections (DOC) jurisdiction of the land described behw in consideration of
mutual benefits to DENS and DOC and as provided in 2016 PA 512. Said
jursdctionat transfer s for property ocated in Green Oak Charter Township,
Livingston County, State of Michigan, which is further described as:

Parcels of land located in the Charter Township of Green Oak, County of
Livingston, State of Michigan, along with all buildings, the contents thereof and
other improvements thereon, all as recorded with the Livingston County Register
of Deeds as follows and subject to easements and other restrictions of record:

Parcel No.1 as recorded In Liber 321, Pages 321 & 322, and
Parcel No. 2 as recorded In Liber 321, Pages 319 & 320, and
Parcel No.3 as recorded in Liber 3211 Pages 317 & 318, and
Parcel No. 4as recorded in Liber32l, Pages 315 & 316, and
Parcel No. 5as recorded in Liber 321, Pages 325 & 326, and
Parcel No. 7 as recorded in Llber 339, Page 496, and
Parcel No.10 as recorded in Liber 477, Page 476, and
Parcel No. 11 as recorded in Liber 1269, Page 766.

With the following exceptions from Parcel 7:

1. Conveyance No. 3 Ad. Board App. Date 3/28/1990 Recorded 4-02-1990
Liber 1399 Page 313
Grantor: State of Michigan
Grantee: Marianne M. Zander

Commencing at the Northwest corner of Section 32, TIN1 R6E, Green Oak
Township, Livingston County, Michigan; thence along the Not line of said
Section, N87 1 042E 1322.55 feet; thence along the West [ne of the East % of
the Northwest % of said Section (as monumented), SD2’2359E 2053.88 feet for
a POINT OF BEGINNING; thence S8726’02E 116.00 feet; thence S0D@O3b00E
18.00 feet; thence S00O7OWW 131.60 feet; to a point on the Northwesterly line
of the Service Drive along Highway U.S. 23; thence along said Northwesterly
line, Southwesterly 13.10 feet along the arc of a circular curve to the right, having
a radius of 138239 feet, a central angle of 0O3235 and a chord which bears
541 D45431W 13.10 feet; thence continuing along said Northwesterly line
S4V03’DOW 100.00 feet to a point where the right oF way width1 for said Service
Drive, changes; thence S47°5700E 15.00 feet; thence along the Northwesterly
line of said Service Drive1 S42°03’OO’W 57.98 feet to a point on the West line of
the East 4 of the Northwest 34 of said Section (as monumented); thence along
said West line N02°23’59”W 292,17 feet to the Point of Beginning, being part of
the East ¼ of the Northwest ¼ of said Section 32 (as monumented) and
containing 0.58 acres of land, more or less, subject to easements and restricUons
of record. if any.

2. Conveyance No, 4 Ad Board App. Date 11/27/2001 Recorded 1/8/20D2
Liber 3242 Page 0798

13



2127/2017 — 3:10 P.M. — FINAL March 14, 2017 No I?

Grantor: Stale of Michigan
Grantee; RJ.M.C. Corporation

Commencing at the Northwest Corner of Section 32. TiN, ROE, Green Oak
Township, Livingston County, Michigan; thence N8710’42”E 1322.55 feet atong
the North line of said section; thence S0223’59”E 1959.88 feet along the West
line of the East ½ of the Northwest ¼ of said section as monumented and shown
on a survey dated 10118188 by C, Wilson and Associates (reference Jab No.
88306) for a Place of Beginning: thence continuing S0V2359”E 386.17 (eeL
along said West line of the East ¼ of the Northwest of said section; thence
S42’O3’O0W 1354.82 feet along the northwesterly right of way of a service road
for HIghway 1-23; thence N03t033SVV 677.64 feel: thence Ni 8GO5O5E 1031.54
feel; thence S66’23’33E 652.66 feet to the Place of Beginning; Being a pad of
the Northwest ¼ of Section 32, TiN, R6E, Green Oak Township, Livingston
County, Michigan, containing 19.52 acres of land, more or less1 being subject to
easements and restrictions of record, if any.

The Attorney General has approved the Affidavit of Jurisdictional Transfer as to legal form.

PurposelBusiness Case:
Approval ol this jurisdictional transfer pursuant to 2016 PA 512, Section 1(4) places the
subject property under the control of DUO which is the agency best suited to manage,
utilize and protect it.
Source of Funds:
NA.
Commitment Level:
This jurisdictional transfer will be permanent.
Risk Assessment:
DHHS, DOC and DTMB all suppcrt this jurisdictional reassignment, The risk or not
approving it is that formal stewardship of this property would not be matched with DOG
which is the agency best equipped to manage, utilize and protect it. Further, without
this transfer, the app!icable direction and intent expressed in 2016 PA 512 will go
unfulfilled.
Zip Code:
48116

20.TRE DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET FOR
ITSELF AND FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AND VETERANS
AFFAIRS, LANSING — It is recommended that the State Administrative Board,
transfer permanent jurisdiction of the land described below from the Michigan
Department of Technology, Management and Budget (DTMB) to the Michigan
Department of Military and Veterans Affairs (DMVA) in consideration of the mutual
benefits to DTMB and DMVA and as provided in 2016 PA 512. Said juñsdiclional
transfer is for land Ioted in the City of Lansing, County of lngham, Slate of
Michigan, which is further described as:

14



2/2712017 — 3:10 P.M. — FINAL March 14 2017 No IS

A parcel of land located at 1620 East Saginaw Streel in the Cfty of Lansing,
Ingham County, Michigan, with alt buiidings, the contents of the buildings, and
other Improvements on the land, more specifically described as: That part of the
NE 1/4 Section 15, T4N, R2W, City of Lansing, Ingham County. Michigan;
beginning at a point on the west line of Marshall Street 1190 feet north of the NE
corner of Black 2, Ramsey’s Michigan Avenue Addition; thence west 400 feet:
thence north 350 feet to a point 40 feet south of the north line of Section 15.
thence east parallel to the north line of Section 15, 400 feet to a point on the west
line of Marshall Street thence south 350 feet along the said west line, to the
point oF beginning; containing 3.21 acres more or less. Subiect to deed recorded
at Llber 866, Page 328 Ingham County Records dated 3-24-1959 along the west
line and deed recorded at Liber 710, Page 329 lngham County Records dated
10-1 2-1 955 along the south line and subject to easements and other restrictions
of record.

The Attorney General has approved the Affidavit of Jurisdictional Transfer as to legal form.

Purpose/Business Case:
Approval of this jurisdictional transfer pursuant to 2016 PA 512, Section 1(4), places the
subject property under the control of DMVA which is the agency best suited to manage,
utilize and protect it.
Source of Funds:
NA.
Commitment Level:
This jurisdictional transler will be permanent.
Risk Assessment:
DMVA and DTMB both support this jurisdictional reassignment. The risk of not approving
it is that formal stewardship of this property would not be matched with DMVA which is the
agency best equipped to manage, utilize and protect it. Further, without this transfer, the
applicabie direction and intent of 2016 PA 512 wiN go unfulfilled.
Zip Code:
48912

21 THE DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET FOR
ITSELF AND FOR THE MICHIGAN LAND SANK FAST TRACK AUTHORITY,
BURR OAK TOWNSHIP, ST. JOSEPH COUNTY — It is recommended that the
State Administrative Board, transfer permanent jurisdiction of the land described
below from the Michigan Department of Technology, Management and Budget
(DTMB) to the Michigan Land Bank Fast Track Authority (MLBFA in consideration
of the rpulual benefits to DTMB and MLBFTA and as provided in 2016 PA 512.
Said jurisdictional transfer is for land located in Burr Oak Township, Saint Joseph
County, State of Michigan, which is further described as:

A parcel of land In the West 112 of the Northwest 1/4 of the Southeast 114 of
Section 17, Town 7 South, Range 9 West1 Burr Oak Township, SL Joseph
County, State of Michigan, described as beginning at the Center of Section 17
thence East along the East and West 1/4 line to the Northwest corner of the

15



212712017— 3:10 P.M. —FINAL March 14. 2017 Na 19

North 15 acres of the East 1/2 of the Northwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4; thence
South to the Southwest corner of the North 15 acres of the East 1/2 of the
Northwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4; thence West parallel with the East and West
1/4 line 100.00 feet; thence North parallel to the East line of the West 1/2 of the
Northwest 114 of the Southeast 1/4 to a point that is 100.00 feet South of the East
and West 1/4 line; thence West parallel to the East and West 1/4 line to a point
on the North and South 1/4 line that is 100.00 feet South of the Center of Section
17; thence North along said North and South 1/4 line 10000 feet to the Center of
Section 17 and the point of beginning; containing 3.56 acres more or less.
Subject to building and use restrictions and easements, if any, together with all
tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances pertaining to the land.

The Attorney General has approved the Affidavit of Jurisdictbnal Transfer as to legal form.

Purpose/Business Case:
Approval of this jurisdictional transfer pursuant to 2016 PA 512, Section 1(4), places the
subject property under the control of MLBFrA which Is the agency best suited to manage,
utilize and protect It. The subject parcel is the last remaining part of a former landfill site
tabling approximately 59 acres which is not already under MLBFFA control. Adding this
subject parcel to MLBFTA control is also requested by the Michigan Department of
Environnieital Quality (DEQ) to more efficiently manage access to and use of the entire
landlll site go!ng forward.
Source of Funds:
NA.
Commitment Level:
This jurisdictional transfer will be permanent.
Risk Assessment:
MLRFrA and DTMB both support (his jurisdictional reassignment. The risk of not
approving it is thai formal stewardship of this property would not be matched with
MLBFrA which is the agency best equipped to manage, utilize and protect it. Further,
without this transfer, the applicable direction and intent of 2016 PA 512 will go
u nful ii lied
Zip Code:
49030

16



March 14, 2017 No.20

Mr. Fielek presented the Building Committee Report for the regular meeting of
March 7,2017. After review of the foregoing Building Committee Report1 Mr.
Fielek moved that the Report coveting the regular meeting of March 7.2017, be
approved and adopted. The motion was supported by Ms. Jarois, and
unanimously approved.



March14 2017 NQ 21

APPROVED
March 14, 2017

Michigan State
Administrative 8oard

COeflTTE REPORT TO TEE
STATE ArnU1IISTRATIVE BOARD

The H2noratlc Rick 5r1vir, G-:ve:r.zr
a r.

[:orbcr: c. the State rinjscrtjvE BDar

A reaular meeting of the Finance and Claims Committee was
11:00 a.m. on 4arch 7, 2017. Those present being:

Joseph Fielok reprcscntin
State Treasurer Flicuri

lerthr: riul Srith. rcDrese:;tin
Govrnzr Envder

pprovedj2

Others: James Shell, Off!c, of AtLcrny General; Illrstie Siel2ff, Lt.
GDVe rric r’ Oft ice; Fa reF tiaidicw, D-2ra I trent of tt ura 1 Resourco&
k:v Jarcis, LupartineriL of state; t:e232n ryant, Shelby iraub,
terartter,t ci ie:in,kcj’:, tla:.aDernnt an Eudt; EiH FDttiCrr
t[ntrenL ef Trari5pcrLior:

Fielc ct!cd the tectir uc c:ir.

The Fina ne an-i Cia mo CflflhtL€1 reu1ar agenda was prcerted.

!oilcwinc discussion, Mr. Smith nrvcd that the regular ajcjnda te rcccrrended
cc thc State Adinistrativc csrd. iha flDtifltl was sar r.rttd by t:r. Hawkins ani
unar’ irDuc ly ad3çte.

Chairperson:

lrbc r,

Approved

Apcr,vcd

a
JasDn hawkins rpiesentUmn
Itttcrney General Schuette

_
-

Hr. Fic-lek adjourned the rtinj.



March 14, 2Q17 N. 22

Final 3:3:2017

FINAIICE AID CLAIMS CO24ITTEE
t-:ar:h ‘, 2017. 11:00 am.

Lake Supericr RD:m

Flcor, Michigan Library
and Histsri:al Center

AGENDA

STATE ADtnNISThATr/E BOARD
flarch 14, 2017, 11:00 a.r.

take Supericr Rocn
Floor, !jichi;an Library

and H:stcr±cai Center

This agenda is for general inforationa1 purposes only.
At its disration the Finance and Claims Committee may reviso

this agenda and tay take up other issuos at the meeting.

SECTION I - AGENCY SUBMITTED — NEW CONTRACTS

SECTION II — AGENCY SUBMITTED — CONTRACT CHMIGES

1. DEPARTF1ENT OF CORRECTIONS

1) Various Outpatient Substance
Abuse Treatment Services
Vendors

(See bid tab

S 3,177,500.00 Amendment
5 22, E99,073.00 New Total
Fu17—1 100% General Fund
Exercise six—month option
and re•ajsL an additional
three-mzr.th extersion on

car-run: ty—besed contracts,
and au fndirg to
continue Outpatient
Substance Abuse Treatment
S v rviCeS

2) Various Residential
Substance Abuse
Treatment Services
\T end or s

(See bid tab)

S 3,953,000.00 ;rerdment

5139,72E,043.O0 Net-: Total

Fy17—:9lco’ General Fund
Request nine—month extension
for cômnunity residential
contracts and add funds cc
continue Residential Substance
Abuse Treatwent Services



Marct 14. 2017 Nc 23

2. DEPAfliEUT CF STATE POLICE

1) Alterations by Rozi, LLC S 200,000.00 Amendment
Howell, MI 5 1,266,007.19 New Total

FY17 05% General Funds
11.25 Restricted Funds
NDT Trunkline, tbcor Carrier
Fees, Truck Safety Grdnt
3.75 Federal Funds
To add funds and extend the
contract nine—months for
tailoring services

SECTION lIZ — AGENCE SUBMITTED — NEW GRANTS

3. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRCmIENTAL QUALITY

1) tIacomb County 5 2,000,000.00 Total
Clinton Township, [IL FYl7—1 130% Restricted Funds

For :he ccnstruccicn ad
replacement of the collapsed
pipe responsible for the
sinkhole in the County

4. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

1) Battle Creek Ccrrunity S 500,000.00 Total
Foundation FY17 100% Federal Fund

Battle Creek, F-Il Provides funding for long—tern
support services for victims
and witnesses of the shootings
in Ka1aazoo, n:1uthng victims
and witnesses of the events
that followed durino the
pursuit and apprehension of the
suspect

. DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

1) Michigan Municipal Wetland S 250,000.00 Total
Alliance F117—1E 100% rderal Funds

Lansing, MI Grant for develøpment of a
Wetland Mitigation Banking
£rcgrarn

2



March 14, 2017 No.24

5. DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES continued

2) Michigan Municipal Wetland S 500,000.00 Total
Alliance 1117—18 100% General Funds

Lansing, [II Grant for development of four
wetland mitigation bank sites

SECTXON IV — ASSNCX SU&UTTED — GRNt CHNIGES

6. DEPARTMENT OF EUVIRO[ltIEtJTAL QUALITY

1) City of Grand Rapids 1000,000.00 Total
Grand Rapids, CII F117—19 100% Restricted Funds

Clean Michigan Initiative
To add funds and extend the
grant three—years for the Grand
apids Research Center
Brcwnfield aadeveloprtent
Project in Grand Rapids
Michigan. A medical
research facility in
downtown Grano Rap:zs

2) United States Environmental S 255,634.D0 r.endment
Protection Agency 5 3,153,296.00 New Total

Chicago, IL F117—16 100% Restricted Funds
Strategic ;arer QUality
mi Liati’Je
Add funds and extend the grant
two years fcr Lont Term
Re,edial Actions at the
Ott/Story/CordDva Chemical
Company Superfund site of
environmental contamination in
Muskegon County, Michigan is
needed to cover additional
costs for the assessment,
repair, and/cr replacements of
the operating groundwater
extraction, treatment, and
wcnitoring syscens Components
for optimal functioning

j



March 14, 2017 No.25

6. DEPA?TMEtIT OF EUVIRONI1ENTAL QUALITY continued

3) University of tTaryland 13E,000.O0 Amendment
College Par:, ND S 6EE, 62.32 Iew Total

FY17 100% Restricted Funds
Clean flichigan InititivQ,
Clean Jater Fund
To add money for the continued
analysis of samples
collected from bald eazles
and herring gulls for
bioaccumulative chemicals
of concern

7. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH M:D HUMAN SERVICES

1) Michigan State University 3 613,526.00 Pjr,endmerL
East Lansiig, i $ 9,737,558.00 jew Total

FY17 59.l7 Federal Fund
15.16% General Fund
2.05% Restricted
0.42% Private
23.20% Local
Additional funding foz various
Michigan Departrrent of Health
and Human Services projects
that are designed to r.eet the
needs of the department and
the citizens of Michigan

2) Various Grantees $ 273,107.00 Amendment
(See bid tab) S 25,122,957.00 New Total

Fy17 80% Federal Funds
20% Local Fees

Additional funding for the
victims of Crime Victim
Assistance Grant Program 42
U.S.C. Section 10601 El Seq.
P.L. 9fl—473. The purpose is to
expand and enhance local
services available to crime
victims

A



Varcfl 14, 2317 ND. 25

SECTION V - DThB SUEMITTZD - NEW CONTRACTS

6. DEPARTMENT OF STATE

1) East Enterprise, LLC S 75,E09,lfl.00 (5 Years)
Cer.ter.n±ai, CO FY17—22 100% Restricted Funds

Transsrtatior.Atinistration
CoI1ectic (T.4C) Fund
00711660009002 Legacy
Modrnizaticn Driver and Motor
Vehicle Integrated System

SECTION VI - OT SUBtUTflD — CONTEACT CHANGES

9. DEPARr:ErJT OF HEALTH AND HUAN SERVICES

1) >Iagelian Fedicaid S iO,E45,456.00 Amendment
Association S 70,9E0,99].65 New Total

Glen Allen, VA FY17—18 65% Federal Funds
35% General Funds
071802000G9 To add funds and
extend the contract one—year
for Pharmacy Benefits Manager
(E8-1 fcr Kedicaid

10. DEPARTMEtT OF NATU?AL RESOURCES

U Gud Narketing S 8,000,000.00 Amendment
Lansing, tfl 11,000,000.00 New Total

FY17—20 100% Restricted Funds
License Fees - Fish and Game
07165500108 Add funds and
exercise three option years for
Michiuan Wildlife Council
benefits of Hunting and rishing
Education Media Carpaign
Services

S



4arcfl 14. 2O7 N 27

11. DEFART[JEI!T CF TECHNOLOGY, L4NAGEMEtTT AnD 30DSE1

1) Allied Waste Services $ 157,472.00 F,mendment
dba Republic Services 5 2,966,297.34 New Total

Kalamazoo, NI Fy17 130% Varicus Funds
Varies by a;ency
07131300031 Add runds and
extend the contract two—months
for rubbish removal services

2) Du Hadway Kendall & 5 0.00 Pnendment
Rssociates $ 5,054,463.72 [Jew Total

Kentwood, fi F17 100% Varicus Funds
Varies by agency
07160200043 Extend the
contract four months fcc
unarmed security guard services

3) [Taximus Health Services, Inc. 5 40,000,00C.O0 Amendment
Reston, VA $227,015,727.00 New Total

FY17 42% General Funds
58% Federal Funds
07181300215 Exercise an option
year, add funds, and
incorporate operational
enhancements

4) Peckham Vocational 5 1,711,250.03 Amendment
Vocational tndustries, Inc. 5 25,169,235.55 tiew Total

Lansina, MI FY17 103% Variou5 Funds
Varies by agency
07161300115 To add funds for
janitorial services for the
University Region

) Pricewaterhouse Coopers, S 12,600,000.00 Anendment
LLP 5 15,995,360.03 tew Total

New York, NY rY17—1B 100% Various Funds
Varies by agency
07185500110 To add funds for
additional planned data
imp1ementatons and system
integrations for the Enterprise
Information Management program

C



March 14. 2017 No- 28

11. DEPARTMENT OF TEC?WOLOSY, ilA;AGEMET AND BUDGET ccntinued

Cl D Ccley’s Security 5 31,524.60 Amendment
Rgency, no. l,U5,3ll.04 Sew Total

Saginaw, I-fl FY17 34% General Fund5
EE Federal Funds
071B0200044 Extend the
contract four months and add
funds for unarmed security
guard services

7) Waste management Inc. $ 152,766.32 Amendment
Wixom, MI S 3,182,643.76 New Total

FY17 100% Varicus Funds
Varies by agency
07181300026 Add funds and
extend the contract two—months
for rubbish removal services

6) Unisys Corporation S J,695,6CO.0O Amendment
Okemos, MI $ 91,509,652.51 New Total

FY17 16% General Funds
82% Federal Funds
07161300247 To add funds and
extend the contract four—months
for Michigan Statewide
Atornaned Child welfare
Information Syster. design,
development ana :mplementat:on
for Departrzet of Health and
Hran Services

12. DEPARTMEE:T OF TREASURY

1) QED Infcrmation Systens, Inc. $ 515,629.00 ?nend.rnent
F,arltcn, [IS $ 2,840,25E.94 New Tctal

iY17—1 100% General Funds
071B1300386 To add funds and
extend the contract fifteen
,tonths for SIGMA Interface
Treasury/ Investment Accounting
System, license and
maintenance, PAAS license and
hosting, PAAS maintenance

7



March 14. 2017 o 29

SECTION VZI — CLAThS - PZRSOWL PROPERTY LOSS

13. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

Prisoner Claims

1) Daniel Ber.scn 256l9S Sl44.9
The claimant lE—SAB/DDD—2212) recuests $144.95 reirtbursertent
for nis television that was daraged during an altercation
with his celirnate. The Ccrrjnittee recorarends DENIAL for this
claim.

2) Andre Eell g497414 5950.00
The claimant 1lE—SABIDDC—3474) requests $950.00 reimbursement
for his rna1fuaccicnin iP3 player and his music downloads.
The CcwjniLtee recomnGnds DENIAL for this claiw.

13. DEPARTNENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

3) Jack Solton è244935 525.55
The claimant (27—SABJDDC—2951) requests 535.65 reiitbcrsement
far his missing electric shaver and his [1?3 adapter. The
prisoner has received his electric shaver but not the
adaptor. The Committee recarmrends approval of S15.90 for this
claim.

4) IiaQunn Blount p337150 $146.95
The claimant (17—SAE/DCC—4113) requests $14E.95 reirbursewent
for his damaged television. The prisoner removed the screen
from his television causing damage, the television then
became contraband. The Committee recommends DENIAL for this
claim.

5} William Banner fl94347 5293.53
The claimant (i6—SB/OC—33l2) requests $25353 reimbursement
for his missing typewriter and damaged television. The
Committee recorsnends approval of $29.75 for this claim.

6) Rayshawr. Boykins #E69968 $72.37
The claimant (17—SAB/tOC—5580) requests $72.37 reimbursement
for his television that was damaged turing transfer. The
Prisoner Benefit Fund has reimbursed the prisoner. The
Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

5



March 14, 2017 No- 30

13. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIOLS continued

7) Aifoazo Brown #309832 $87.00
The claimant (17—SABIDCC—2034) requests $S7.00 reimbursetent
for his footlocker that was damaged while in transit. The
Committee recorrsrends approval of 524.aO for this claim.

) Terry BrowE 349224 $1.62
The claimarn (1E—SA3/CCC—4050) requests S8i.E2 reimbursement
for his shoes he olaim.s were scuffed up during a cell search.
The Corrnittee recommends DEflIAL for this claim.

9) Raymond Carr #232256 $20.00
The claimant (17—SAB/DCC—2054) requests $20.00 reimbursement
for his footlocker that was damaged while in transit. The
Committee recommends approval of S2.00 for this claim.

10) Jesse Chacon fl98358 144.75
The claimant (16—SAB/DOC—4090) requests $144.75 reimbursement
for his television that was damaged while in transit. The
Committee recommends approval of fl4.48 for this claim.

11) Demetrius Clark #626073 $14475
The claimant (17—SAB/DCC—38E) requests $144.75 reimbursement
for his television that was confi,cated and destroyed per
MDCC pclicy. The Committee reccmends DENIAL for this claim.

12) Narr’is Cletrons 45420 5144.75
The claimant (15—SAS/DOC—4070) requests $144.75 reimburserent
for his television that he alleges was damaged durinQ a cell
search. fIDOC staff went to the crisor.er’s cell ar1d the
television is working. The Cowittee recorrsnends DENIAL for
tis claim.

13) David Crcskey 396C34 31fl5
The claimant (16—SAE!DDC—5fl5) requests S3l.75 reirnbursetent
for his headphones that •:ere engraved with three separate
numbers. The headphones were not damaged by the engraving and
the prisDner is in possession of the item. The Committee
recommends DEFIIP.L for this claim.

14) Bradley Davis #879773 530.86
The claimant (16—SAB/DOC—4068) requests $30.86 reimbursement
for his beard trimmers that were lost while in possession of
tWOC. The Committee recommends approval of ?19.22 for this
claim.

9



March 14. 2017 Nc 31

13. DEPAT1E:1i or CDRP.ECTIONS continued

15) Mario Davis #231964 $15.64
The claimant (1E—SAB/DDO—4064) requests l5.E4 reimbursement
for his missing food items and shower shoes. Shower shoes
were not present and the time of pack up and the prisoner
sianed the up—pack receipt confirming all iters were
rcceived. The Cortittee recontends DEnIAL for this claim.

16) Lloyd Dennison #219104 $144.75
The claimant (17—SAB/DOC—5377) requests $144.75 reimbursement
for his television that was lost during transfer. The
Ccratittee reosrnends aporoval of $14.48 for this claim.

17) DeShawn Fos:er #462542 57.73
The claimant (17—SAB/DOC—2466) requests $7.73 reimbursement
for sunglasses he purchased but did not receive. The
Cormnittee recomnends approval of $7.73 for this claim.

1E) jcsech Freeman 2€1244 5129.32
The claimant (lE—SAE/DQC—4043) requests $129.32 reirbursement
for his I1P3 player that was damaged while in possesiDn of
MDCC. The Conunittee reco[wnends approval of p21.32 for this
claim.

19) Andre Gaines p221043 S30.93
The claimant (i7—SiB/D0C—2823) requests $30.53 reimbursement
for funds retoved from his account for items ret received.
The Cowjnittee recorrsnends approval of $30.83 for this claim.

20) Nesret Gashi #767160 5155.00
The c1aittant (17—SABJ000—4119) requests $155.00 reinbursenent
for his television that was damaged while in transit. The
Cc,mrnittee recottends approval of 62S.95 for this claim.

21) Darnell Gayles #227640 $30.21
The claimant (17—SAB/DDC—4655) requests 630.21 reimbursement
for his headphones he alleges were damaged during a cell
search. The Corittee recotnends DENIAL for this claim.

22) Anthony Givens 259094 S9€GD
The claimant 1E—SAS/DOC—4DG9) requests $96.QD reimbursement
for his footlocker and lock he alleges were broken, replaced
with someone else’s by scratching off the number of the lock.
The Com.’rittee recorrstends DENIAL for this claim.

10



March 14, 2017 No. 32

13. DEPARTMENT CF CORRECTIONS continued

23) Michael Griffis 235794 $320.00
The claimant (17—SAB/DOC—3024) requests $320.00 reimbursement
for his missing eyeglasses and legal documents. Neither items
were present at the time of pack up. The Cornnittee reccrrnnends
DEtJIAL for this claim.

24) Junious Hall 210274 $200.00
The claimant (17—SAB/DDC—4136) requests $200.00 reimbursement
for his damaged typewriter. The prisoner is in possession of
the working typewriter. The Committee recorrnnends DENIAL for
this claim.

25) Darrin Hatchett #190236 $57.00
The claimant (16—SAB/DDC—313) requests $87.00 reimbursement
for his footlocker that was damaged while in transit. The
Committee recommends approval of $0.70 for this claim.

26) Anthony Hicks ff178914 S35.O0
The claimant (17—SAB/DOC—2192) requests $35.00 reimbursement
for his missing watch. This items was not present at the time
of pack up. The Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

27) Jason Hicks #349381 $700.00
The claimant (16—SAB/DOC—123) requests S700.O0 reimbursement
for his missing footlocker, fan, and MP3 player. The prisoner
has since acknowledged he has received the missing items. The
Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

20) John Hixson #745082 $10.95
The claimant (16—SAB/DDC—4092) requests S10.95 reimbursement
for his missing socks. [OC removed excess State issued
clothing only. The CoLrsnittee recommends DENIAL for this
claim.

29) Robert Hogans #215646 $950.07
The claimant (17—SAB/DOC—253) requests ?950.07 reimbursement
for his missing footlocker containing typewriter supplies and
legal documents. One footlocker was present at the time of
pack up and received by the prisoner. The Committee
recommends DENIAL for this claim.

11



Mmcl, 14, 2D17 No. 33

13. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

30) Dorian Holder 62l26E 51E7.20
The claimant (16—SAS/DDC—147) requests 5157.20 reimbursement
for his missing NP3 player and beard trimmers. The Corrnittee
rccon-nends approval of $94.32 for this claim.

21) Christopher Howard #661666 5137.75
The claimant (16—SAB/D0O—5392) requests $137.75 reimbursement
far his NP4 player that was lost while in possession of MOOC
staff. The Csrrrittee reccmr,ends approval of $11l.7E for this
claim.

32) Alexander Hughes #628272 $3.50
The claimant (1E—SAB/D0C—404) requests 3.8O reinbursement
for his nail clippers, Loflh brush, toothpaste and pens. The
Co.t-rdttee recorrencs DE1AL for this claim.

33) Dennis Huguely 1L162144 $390.00
The clairart 16—Sk3IDDC—5380) requests 5390.00 reirbursement
for missing it€rns. The prisoner failed to list any items in
his claim. The Committee recormnends DENIAL for this claim.

13. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

34) Jevonte Jackson #223995 $149.73
The :lai..ant il6—SAB!DCC—2335) requests $149.75 reimburserrent
for his television that was lost during transport. The
Cornittee recommends approval of $89.65 for this tlaim.

35) Dwain Johns 327l57 $319.22
The claimant U7—SAB/DO—5876) requests $319.22 reimbursement
for his television, shoes and SecurePak that became missing
upon transfer. The Committee recormnends approval of $199.21
for this claim.

36) Steven Johnson #184669 $66.49
The claimant (17—SAB/DCC—2092) requests $66.49 reimbursement
for his missing boots ard cap. The Committee rectends
approval of $6.65 for this claim.

37) Tremain Jones ft4l29B1 $223.10
The claimant (17—S6/DOC—5215) requests $223.10 rcimbursement
fcr his typewriter that was damaged during a cell search. The
Committee recozmends approval of i45.32 for this claim.

12



March 4, 2017 Na. 34

13. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

38) Leonard Keys #494204 $56.64
The clairant cl7—EABJDO0—4526) requests S56.4 rei,rtursement
for a cortissary order he paid for bu did not receive. The
Ccnittee recornrends approval of 556.64 for this claim.

39) Duran Kinq k933513 $96.68
The claimant l6—SA/DCC—4079) requests 598.68 reir±ursement
for two pair of shoes that were lost while in possession of
MDCC. The Cotmittee recommends aoproval of Sl18.83 for this
claim.

40) Raymond Kirkendail 8542l2 $950.00
The claimant (17—SA5/DCC—4132) reaucsts S950.O0 reimburser.ent
for his books, magazines, and creeting cards he alleges were
thrown away while he was in the shower. The Ccrjittee
recornends DENIAL for this claim.

41) Donald Kissner #383562 $910.00
The claimant (17—SAB/DDC—3457) requests $910.00 reimbursement
for alleged damaged to his footlocker and confiscated boots,
fan, American Indian items, and books. All paperwork was
completed by MDDC staff as to the disposition of the
confiscated items. The Ccmrnittee recommends DENIAL for this
claim.

42) Cynthia Lalone fr62443l $161.06
The claimant 16—SAB/D0C—4084) requests S16l.06 reimbursement
for her television that was damaged by another prisoner. The
Committee recommends DEflIAL for this claim.

43) Lavelle Lewis U96064 $145.50
The claimant (17—SAE/D0C—4150) requests $145.50 reimbursement
for his television that was removed as contraband. The
television was found to not belong to this prisoner. The
Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

44) Darren Morgan #870070 $25.67
The claimant (17—SAE/DOC—3063) requests $25.67 reimbursement
for his beard trimmers that were lost during transfer. The
Committee recotnends approval of $21.60 for this claim.



Mr;h 14- 2011 Nc 35

13. DE?ARTIIEWr OF CORRECTIONS continued

45) Kim Moss #172549 $7702
The claimant (I7—SB/DoO—1€]6) recuests 577.02 reiTrburserent
ror nas books, shirt and uncerwear that he alleges were
missing after a cell search. The Crritcee reccrends DEUIAL
for this claim.

46) Djcn Neal #197239 $137.75
The clamant (fl—SAE/CC—4521) requests 5137.75 reiEbursenent
for his 1193 player’s software- issues. The Committee
recoitmends DEflIAL for this claim.

47) Michael Parent #738531 $30.00
The claimant (17—SAB/DOC—1809) requests 530.00 reirbursement
for his missing hygiene items, shower shees and paperwork.
These items were not present at the rime of pack up. The
Corrnittee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

48) David Parker #663931 $13.45
The 2laimant (Y]—!A6/DDD—3846) requests $153.45 reimbrsezent
for his television that was stolen from his cell. The
Ccjr.ittee recoTJ.ends DENIhL for this claim.

49) Jacinto Pena 625l33 577.41
The claimant (16—SAB/DDC—4059) requests 577.41 reimbursemer.t
fcr his missing shces, shorts and watch. The Committee
recontrerids approval of 573.53 for this clabt.

50) Pyon Phillips ff904393 S157.94
The claimant (17—SAB/DOC—4155) requests $157.94 reimbursement
fcr his television Lhat was missing. The prisoners allced
nissing television was exchanged for a new television after
filing this cLaim. The Ccritcee recwerds DENiAL for this
claim.

5l Richard Pope #611225 $19.22
The claimant (17—SA?/DDC—4111) requests S19.22 reir.bursement
fcr his missing beard trirters. Beard trimmers were not
present at the time of pack up. The Committee recommends
DENIAL for this claim.

14



March 14, 2017 No. 36

13. DEPARTFJEI;T OF CORRECTICr.s continued

52) Zachary Price P4186C3 S134.JE
The ciaiant U7—SA2/DDC—2630) requests 5134.3E reimbursement
for food and personal items stolen from his footlocker that
was broken into. The Ccnztittee recommends DETIAL fcr this
claim.

53) James Ralston fl15956 527.99
The claimant (17—SA/CDD—411) reauests 27.9 reimburserent
for his missing headphones. The headphones tere not present
at the time of pack up. The Committee recon-snends DENIAL for
this claim.

54) Denise Rovers #281742 $17.54
The claimant 16—SAB/DOC—4032) requests $17.54 reimbursement
for a fan she purchased but did not receive. The Committee
recommends approval of $17.54 for this claim.

55) Robert Riley #207539 $199.75
The claimant (l7—SAB/000—4102) requests $199.75 reimbursement
for his television that was removed as contraband, Ownership
could not be established and the television was destroyed.
The Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

56) Erjan Scherer 42576i S155.70
The clairant 17—SAB/DDC—1446) recests $155.70 reimbursement
for his television that alleges was inappropriately destroyed
by ICOC. The Cornictee recorrerds approval of 5122.96 for
this claim.

57) Hurtis Scott 69723 $30.21
The clamant (17—SAB/DOC—4l16) requests 530.21 reimbursement
for his headphones he alleges were damaged during a cell
search. There is no dccumentaticn to substantiate his claim.
Th Cc,rjjttee recomzends DENIAL for this claim.

58) Richard Simon k242147 S494.96
The claimant (16—SAB/D0C—4071) requests $494.96 reimbursement
for his damaged or missing jacket, electric shaver,
eyeglasses, headphones and television. The prisoner was taken
to medical for an altercation that occurred The Convnittee
recommends DENIAL for this claim.

15



Fsarth 14 2217 No 37

13. DEEARTt1EI3T OF CORRECTICUS continued

59) I-:ark Sitzcns 275e6E 5105.27
The claimant (17—SAa/DDC—4127) recuests 5108.27 reinbursement
fcr his fa,, footlocker, earbuds, radio and padlock that were
confiscated during cell shakedown. The Committee recommends
DENIAL for this claim.

60) Kenneth smith 4212103 $480.12
The claimant (17—SAB/D0C—213) requests $400.12 reimbursement
or his typewriter he alleges damaged an food lost during
transfer. The prisoners TRUST records do not reflest a
purchase of a typewriter. The Cotnittee recornends DEEUAL for
this claim.

61) Cory Soleaupope #861126 $144.95
The claimant l6—SA/D0C—l73Q) requests $144.95 reimbursement
for his television that was lost while in transit. The
Committee recommenth approval of 5155.77 for this claim.

62) Johnny Spicer q167947 5159.00
The claimant l7—SAB/tDC—4110 requests 5159.OQ reizb’Jrsement
for his typewriter that he alleges vjas damaged during a cell
search. An interview and inspection revealed the typewriter
is working. The Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

63) James Taylor 24305E $179.94
The claimant jll—SA5103C—2058) requests 5179.94 reimburseter.t
for his television that was damaged while in transit. The
Committee recommends approval of S19.94 for this claim.

64) Awadiqan Thomas 00O999 $155.77
The claimant (l7—SA/DOC—2754) requests $155.77 reimbursement
fcr his missing television. The television was returned to
the prisoner upon his release from segregation. The prisoner
signed the property receipt acknowledging receipt. The
Dictee reconziends DENIAL for this claim.

65) bruce Toney 4r7376 S12.31
The claimant (1E—SAB/ZDD—403C1 requests $12.31 reimbursement
for money he alleges he lost on his phone fund. Investigation
fcund that the prisoner allowed another prisoner to use his
PIN number. The Ccrranittee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

15



March 14, 2017 No.38

13. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

66) Sang Tran #851294 $511.15
The claimant 17—SAB/DOC—2012) requests $511.15 reimbursement
for numerous items stolen from his cell when tIDeD staff
inadvertently opened his cell door. The Corrjnittee recorraiends
approval of $511.15 fcr this claim.

67) Alon Turner #840490 $107.75
The claimant (17—SAB/D0C—4725) requests $187.75 reimbursement
for his missing I1P3 player. This item was not present at the
time of pack up. The Committee recommends DENIAL for this
claim.

60) James Walker #177799 $100.00
The claimant (17—SAB/DOo—2027) requests $100.00 reimbursement
for his missing cassette tapes. The tapes were found and the
matter has been resolved. The Committee recommends DENIAL for
this claim.

69) Keith walker #720905 $24D.00
The claimant (16—SAB/DOC—4057) requests 240.O0 reimbursement
for his missing tl3 player, jacket, trimmers, fan, headphones
and shoes. These items were not present at the time of pack
up. The Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

70) Marcus Wallace #349628 $144.75
The claimant (16—SAB/DOC—4029) requests $144.75 reimbursement
for his television that he alleges was damaged while in
possession of MDCC. The television was later shown to be in
working order. The Committee recommends DENIAL for this
claim.

71) Michael Ward #126267 $46.50
The claimant (16—SAB/DOC—4074) requests 546.50 reimbursement
for his typewriter he alleges was damaged while in transit.
Investigation shows that the prisoner was not truthful. The
Committee recommends DENIAL fcr this claim.

72) Sean Wenclasky #233546 $92.05
The claimant (17—SAB/DOC—2388) requests S92.85 reimbursement
for his radio, shaver, and scissors that were stolen from his
cell. The Committee recommends DENIAL fDr this claim.

17



March 14, 2017 Na. 3D

13. DEPARTMEnT OF CORRECTIONS continued

73} Nartez Williams #696770 5144.75
The claimsnt (17—SAB/DOC—2563) requests $144.75 reimbursement
for his television that he alleges was damaged while in
pcssesion of tTDDC. The prisoner did not report any damage to
this item till 9 days after his release from segregation. The
Corittee recccr.er.ds DE.1I.L for this claim.

74) Dominique Young #675570 5144.75
The 1airnt (l7—Si,3/DDD—2E16) rezuests $144.75 reimbursezent
for his televicion that was damaged while in possession of
MDDC. The Corimdttee recommends approval of $86.65 for this
claim.

75) stephen Young uSD4625 513.77
The claimant (1E—SAB/DDC—405!) re;uests 513.77 reimbursement
for his missing athletic shirts. These items Were not present
at the tine of pack up. The Committee recommends DEnIAL for
this claim.

14. DEPARTMELT OF IIATU?AL RESOURCES

Civilian Claims

1) .;uqustus ermsda 5999.99
The claimant 16—SAB—176) requests S999.99 reimbursement for
replacement of his bumper that was damaged by a sawhorse that
was placed at a State park. The Ccrnittee recorrzeads aDcrcval
of $999.99 for this claim.

15. DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Civilian Claims

1) james Daniels $245.00
The claimant l6—sA—199) requests $245.00 reimbursement forjpoijd tees. The Conittee reccr.ends DEIIThL fc:r this claim.

2) [aria tiercado $225.00
The claimant (17—SAB—007) requests 225.CO reimbursement for
her personal microwave. The Ccrrnnittee recommends DENIAL for
this claim.

is



March 14, 2017 No.40

16. CE?ARTI:Et;T OF TRAUSPQRTATION

Civilian Clairs

1) Laurie McCarty Sl00.00
The ciaiwanr (16—SAB—135) requests flOO.00 reimbursezent for
replacezenc of her windshield damaged by concrete falliig
frcm overpass. The Co.r.ittee reccrrnends approval of $i00.OC
for this clai,,t.

SECTION VIII — CLAD4S — psasona INJURY LOSS

SECTION IX — SPECIAL IflNS

17. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

1) Reporting an emergency purchase per 1\dministrative Guide
Procedure 0520.38 and 0620.02 — P.O. 472N7700463 for
S35, 000.00 with Marquette Fence Company was issued repair.

The Director of the Department of Technology, Management and Budget
recommends approval by the State Adninistrative Board of the items

contained in Sections 1, II, III, 1V1 V, and VI of this agenda.
Soproval by the State Adriniscrative Board of these w?rd
reccwr.endations dovs not require or consLitute the award of same. kward
of contracts shall be made at the discretion of the DThB Director Cr
designee.

19



.1ai 14 2CI7 N 41

Mr. Fielek presented the Finance and Claims Committee Report for the regular
meeting of March 7,2017. After review of the foregoing Finance and Claims
Committee Report, Mr. Fielek moved that the Report covering the regular
meeting of March 7, 2017, be approved and adopted. The motion was
supported by Ms. Mester and unanimously appraved.



March 14. 2017 No.42

APPROVED
March 14, 2017

Michigan State
Administrative Board

COV4tTTEE REPORT TO THE
SThTE PDNIHISTRATIVE UDAPE

Thy H,z:.:ar1e r.i:k Sr:yJr ,G,va rr.zr

an

I-!ete:: cf the Eate k±tinisnrative Dard

it rgu1a r teetln] a! the Transpnrtatin and Natural Resources Ccrr.ec
was held at 11:00 a.n. on March 7, 2017. Those present being:

Cliairperssn: Pose 3arss, rcoresantinq Acprove

____

Secretary at State Johnson

Firstie sielcff, rcDresentinq Asproved
It. Governor Calley

Tares ha ii, z cnresetir:c
Atttrrty General Scht:vt to

Cthers: iasGn fiawkLns Cffice cf AttorncvGt1nara1; PatJ/ Eztith, Qovorr.or’ s
f ice; Fe u;. -ai dIrt;, Dcpa trerL: o atura L For ourco: ia ;ar.

Bryant, Shelby Troub tiepartmurt uf Technolo;y, F ngevnL arid
Eudet; Bill Rottiors, Departr.nt of Transprirtation; Jrepli

Fielek, Deprtrorit of Treasury

Ms. Jarois called LIiu rneting to order.

he Dpar trnt ci Natural &esrjurces regular agenda was prosante

Fo 1 lowin, discuss icy’, Mr Slid 1 toyed that the Flatura 1 Pescu rceE r eu1 a
agenda be rcccnn-.c•nded to the State At iniotrative ard. The rotioui Jas

supnrted Ly Ms. SielcEf arii urianir:ruoly adopted.

The Departner:t of TrariscDrtaion regular agenda was presentod.

Follcwing discussion, Mr SheL’ itved that the Transp:rtation regular aer.d
be re:crz.endcd to the State Adrinistrative Board with iters 11 and 12
contingent upon appreval ci State Transportation Cozznissicr. The notion was
supported by Lie. Eic!ofE and unanimously adopted.

Ms. Jarois adjourned the meeting.



I.lrth 14 2017 Nc 43

FINAL March 3, 2017, 9:00 AM.

1 C E N U A

I1ATURAL EESOURC! IT4S POE THE

flNISPORtAflON t’!D NATURAL RESOU?CES CO!1IflEE - STAtE SC1EETRAflVE ECtsflD

Transportation and Natural Resources March 7. 2017 11:00 A.F4.
State Administrative aard I4ceting — March 14, 2017 — 11:00 A.H.

This agenda is far general infornahional purpofles only. itt Ito
discretion, the Transportation and natural Resources Committee mayrevise this agenda and may take up other issues at the meotin.

NIflEka! LDASE

1. DIRECT METALLIC MINERAlS LEASES,
Metallic minerals icane rights to 32D0.l0 acres, moro or less, of state-ownedmetallic minerals rights located in Section, 4, 7, 8, 9, and 19, T37N, R2711,Faithorn Townallip; and Sections 26 and 25, T37N, R20W, Holmes Township, all it,Menerntnec County, have bcn requcstcd by ‘qulla Ronhirce US;, Inc., oEMcnoninec, Michi3n.

Tents: Primary tenn of ten yaro; rental [or the first throu3l, Lifth year at
$3.00 per acre increanin to fl.0O per acre thereafter; variable
production royalty rate; and bonus conaideratien of $9040.54
(3.G0 per acre)

The Natural Resources Deputy aporcvcd this ±tcrn Febnia 10, 2fl7. The forrn of leldocurner,ts invvlved in thoe tnnDacticns has prtvicusly betixi appreved by the AttorneyGeneral.

I recetmicrd approval,

Respectfully submitted:
tepartment o Natural tZesoarccs

Dy: /,J’_
Mask B. SweAtt,an, Director
OEfice of Minerals t’anagcn-.cnt



March 14 20t1 No 44

STATE OF hTJCIIIOA1

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
LANSING

RICK SNYDER KEITH CREAGH
COdEPflO RECtOR

February 13. 2017

To: Dr. WiNiam E. Moritz, Natural Resources Deputy

TransBctIon: Direct MetalUc Minerals Leases

Authority: Part 5, of the Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Act, 1994 PA 451 as
amended

Applicant: Aquia Resources USA Inc., of Menominee, Michigan

Jurisdctiarv Department of Natural Resources (DNR) stale•owned metallic minerals rights

Land Description: Sections 4, 7, 8, 9, and 18, T37N, R27W, Faithom Township; and SectFor,s 26 and 35,
T37N, R28W, Holmes Township, all in Menominee County, containing 3280.18 acres,
more or less (map attached)

Lease Terms: Primary term often years; rental for the first through fifth year at $300 per acre,
increa&ng La $6.00 per acre thereafter; variab’e production royalty rate; and bonus
consideration of $9,040.54 ($3.00 per acre).

Restrictions: See attached parcel classlticaIon list. In addtion, as a condtion ci any exparation
and/or development plans, Lessee shall stthmit a plan lo the DNR for approval for the
installation of groundwater monitoring wells on Slate of Michigan lands adjacent to
Section 17, T37N, R27W, The purpose of said wells will be ( monitor for any potential
impacts to groundwater and/cr natural resources. For al fee parcels. Stipulation 71-
Limiled Surface Disturbance MMINM Fee, to limit surface disturbance, any borings
and/or wells to he driHed on the leased premises shall be drilled from surtaca locaBons
that are acceptable to and approved by the Lessor’s Land Administering Division (LAD).
The Lessee may not drill any borings and/or wells on lhe leased premises wllhout first
obtaining approval from the Lessor’s LAD. Approval shall not be unreasonably withheld
by Lessor’s LAD.

Notice: Notice was published In The Monom(nee County Journal September 8, 2015. ThIs Item
appeared on lhe November 1, 2016, DNR Business Caendar and is eligible for appmva
beginning November 6. 2016.

Rezommendation: That metallic minerals leases be issued to the appftant pursuant to the above terms and
restrictions.

J1 ( —

Ii /

j ‘r/\ —rt t.—.-—

Mark Swaiman, Director
Office of Minerals Management

I approve the stall recom enda ion.

h-a,un c4

__________

WIlliam E. MoHtz, Ph.D. / Approval Dale
Natural Resources Deputy

cOr4SflTutDN I a.s5wEsrALLEoANsrRET.po. OOX 30028.LANS:No, I’ICHIGMI4B9-Th2B
w’.wrIthccv’cr. (517) 281-UD’F(6361)



Mart :4 2317 ND 45

DIRECT METALLIC LEASES
Aquila Resources USA Inc.

Sections 47 S, 9 iS, T37N, R27W, Faithorn Township
Sectiocs 26 and 35, 137N, RZ8W, Holmes Township

Menom!nee County

Slate-owned metalflc m’nerals reques!ed br ease (3,25016 acres, mere or less)
fl FiineraI an surface cwnership

M:nr& owne;shp
: M;,ed ownershp
x:Su,face ownership

ii
ICIC’l 6

V/fl

t34R1

S

Ii

:W/%—B’
1hrf% ‘aI4

4

__

[;C]__

I
25

- !:(V

- 3&r___
f3 %ç •.p:

• LI’; t4

16

I
‘4

K
V2

MEtJOF.IkEE CDUIfrY



FIarS 14 2C17 No- £5

FINAL 3.2,17 AGENDA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TILkNSPORTA11ON [hid NATURAL RESOURCES COMMIHEE
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

T&NR Meetinu; March 7,2017— Lake Superior Room,
1st Floor1 Mkhigan Library and Ilislorical DenIer, 11:00 At.!

Stale Administrative Board Meeting: March 1412017— Lake Superior Room,
1st Floor, Michigan Library and Historical Cenler, 11:00 AM

.. . . . . . ... .. PE.... ••s . .. I I • • • • • ••s•• • ••• S •I•••SII •I ••• • •• • • lilIes •••• ••i •&• •

This aaenda is for general informational purposes only. At its discreLion, the Transportation and
Natural Resuurces ComrniLtue may revise this ngcnda and may take up other issues at the
meeting.

CONTRACTS I’RE-API’ROVAL

HIGHWAYS — lnspcciion and Testine Senices
Contract (2017-03li9) between NIDOT and The Mannik & Smith Group, Inc., will
provide far as-needed inspection and testini senices to be performed for construction
projects at vnñous lcutions in the Detmit Tmnsportaticn Senice Center CISC) service
area, lie vork items iIl include inspection; quality assurance testing and reporting; and
measurement, computation, and documcnlntion of quantities. The contract ‘viii be in
efl11cE from the dale oluward throuth June 1,2018. The contract amount will not exceed
Sl,332,H54. Source of Funds: Federal Highvay Administration Funds, Stale Restricted
Tnmklinc Funds, or local funds, depending on the particular project nuihotized

2. I-tlGHVAYS — Inspection and Testi nu Senicec
Contract (2017-0390) beivcen MOOT and IINTB Miclugaa Inc., will provide Far
inspection nd lestinu senices to be performed for bridge replacement and approach
work on U-TO between Grand River Avenue and Martin Luther King ir. BouIevrd and
on Grand River Avenue between Cuss Avenue and 14th Street in the City of Detroit,
Wayne County (CS X2111 - JN5 122288A and M71505). The work items 14111 include
inspection; quality assurance testinn and reportinn; and measurement, computation, and
documentation of quantities. The contract will be in effect from the date oF award
through iure 29, 2018. The contract amount will not ecceed S2359,025. Source of
Funds: 8lS5 Federal Ifjtzljwav Administration Funds and 1S.I5 Stale Restricted
Tmn1line Funds.

n rnn-t,i!:nl crnt iincrtF,,ri
3/2)2017



March 14, 2017 No 47

coniurts
3. • FIIGHWAYS — lr.crese Sen-ices nd Amount. Extend Term

Amendata Contract (20l2-07l6!A7) between MOOT and KPMG LU’, will provide forIhe performance of odthtional senices, will increase the contract amount by S19S,l00,and will extend the contract lenn by six months to provide sufficient time for thecansultant to complete the additional sen-ices. The additional services include thedevelopment of a shoit summarv of outcomes and opportunities for highway maintenanceimprovements. The oriuinal cantrnct pmvidcs fur a study alesisting perlocmance-basedoperational sy5tems (PUOS) for highway maintenance and for transportation services,and for nssktance in the research, development, and implementation of P805 forMDOT. The revised contract lenn will be September 13, 2012, throughDecember 31, 2017. The revised contract amount will be 54996,494.50. Sourte ofFunds: 100% Slate Restricted Tmnk1in Funds.

4. HIGHWAYS - lOS En&nceri,w Services
Contract (20l7-031R) between MOOT and McDowell & Associates will provide for
snjccg far i;hich the consultant is prequaliied to be performed an an as necded?whenneeded basis, Thc contract will be in effect from the date of award through three years.The maxiniuni contract amount will be 54,000,000, and the maximum amount of anyauthorization will be 51,000,000. Authorizations over 5500,000 ‘sill be submitted to theStale Administrative Board for approval. Source of Funds: Federal. Restricted Slate, Orlocal funds, depending on Ilie particular project authorized.

5. [[lOU WAYS - lOS EnuincednI! Services
Contract (2017-0319) bet’veen MOOT and SItE Engincerinfi. P.C.. ‘sill provide forsenices for which ihe consultant is prequatifled to be performed on an 115 neede&’whenneeded basis, The contract will be in effect from (lie date of award through three years.The maximum contract amount will be 54,000,000, and (lie maximum amount of anyauthorization will be 51,000,000, Authorizations over 5500,000 will be submitted to theState Adm!nisntive Board for approval. Source of Ftmds: Federal, Restricted Sate, orlocal funds, dependinu on the particular project authorized.

6. FItGKWAYS - lOS Encincerinu Servicec
Contract (2017-0350) between MOOT and V.P. Eniñnecrs & Architects, Inc., willproidc for senices for which the consuhani is prequaified lo be performed on an asneeded/when needed basis. The contract will be in effect from the dale of award throughthree years. The maximum contract amount will be 51000,000, and the maximum
amount of am authodzauon iilI be 51.000,000. Authorizations over 5500,000 will besubmitted to the State Administrative Board for approval. Source of Funds: Federal,Restricted State, or local funds, depending an the panicular pmjccl authorized.

n n zr(Ia,d cIflCtrrt,’cn
322017



March 14. 2017 No.48

I I

7. hIGH WAYS -Construction Endncerin Services
Contract (2017-0372) between MDOT and Wade Thm Associales, Inc., niU provide for
full construction engineering services to be performed for traffic signal modernization
and sidewalk upgrades at 24 locations in the city of Dearborn, Wayne County
(CS 820161— INs 124I26A, I 14871A, 12011 8AA). The work items ‘viii include project
administration; inspection; staking; quality assurance testing mid reparting; measurement,
computation, and documentation of quantities; reporting and record-keeping; and
finalizing nil project documentation. The contract vili be in effect from the dale oraward
throuh December 31, 2018, The contract amount dli not exceed 5552,861.59, Source
of Funds: 100% Federa! Highway Administiation Funds.

8. HIGHWAYS — Construction EnoinecHnu Services
Contract (2017-0375) between MUOT and Rowe Professional Services Company will
provide for full construction engineering senices to be performed for coidmilling and
one-course hot mix asphalt overlay vork with Americans with Disability Act compliant
ramp upgrades on M-14 from Farminuton Road to Inkster Road and from Inkster Road to
Telegraph Road in the City of Livonin, Wayne County (CS 82101 — INs I l4703,\ and
I 14704A). The work items vili include project administration; inspection; slaking;
quality assurance testing and rcporflng; measurement, computation, and documentation
of quantities; reporting and record-keeping; and finalizing all project documentation. The
contract iill he in effect from tim date of award through March 7,2018. Etc contract
ameuni will be S649,952.59. Source ol Funds: 8IS5 Federal Hithway Administralion
Funds and 1R.15 Stale Restricted Trankline Funds

9. [llGl-l WAYS - Construction Cneineerinu Senices
Contract (2017.0384) between MDOT and Somat Engineerin. Inc., will provide for as
needed inspection and testiriti Sen ices to be performed far construction projects at
taHous locations throughout the Grand Region. The work ilcms will includz office
technician sen-ices; inspections; quality assurance testing and rcportin; and
measurement, computation and documentation of quantities. Tim contract ill be in
effect from the date of award through March 3!, 2019. The contract amount ivill be
S725,000.4S. Source of Funds: Federal highway Administration Funds, State Restricted
Trunkline Funds, or local funds, depending on the particular project authorized.

ID. HIGHWAYS — Cnnstniccion Eneineerine Services
Contract (2017-0391) between MDOT and Alfred Benesch & Company will provide for
full construction engineering sen-ices to be performed for the reconstruction of 1-91 from
Ilennessey Road to VanBuren County Line Road in Berrien County and (hr the
rehabilitation cf 14 bridges at various locations on 1-91 in Kthamazco County
(CSs 11017 and 39021 — JNs 128538A and 122746A). The wDrk items niB include
project administration; inspeCtiOn staking; quality assurance testing and reporling;
measurement, computation, and documentation of quantities; reporting and record-
keeping; and finalizing all project documentation. The contract dll be in effect from the
date of award through May 31. 2018. The contract amount t;ill be $907,249.56. Source
of Funds: 8185% Federal Highway Administration Funds and 1815% State Restricted
Tmnkline Funds.

Dev,t rr,.tirrnI cnIr,ctt-riI—i.i,i
— — — -

3220t7



March14 2017 No 49

II. RAIl. — Rail Pas;necr Ciphal
Prnjcct Authorization (2) Reision(9) usder?4astcrAurccncnt (2012-0200) between MOOTand the National Railroad Passenucr CorpomLion (Amtrak) will increase the spendinauthonty by Sl2,350,1R8 to cover the cuntnt fundinu shortfall for work done. The originalauthorization prn ides icr capital work [abc performed on the nil Iin purchased by t.IDOTfrom Norfolk Southern Railway Company becw2en Knbrnazoo and Dearborn on theClicao-DciroiUPoniiac Hieji Speed Rail Corridor. MOOT compznsaws AmtmL for eligiblecosts under the approved scope of work and spendin plan. Thc authorization term remainsunchanued, December 7. 2012. through Scpiemher 30, 2017. The revised outliorizaticn
amount ;vill be 5I89,223,g20.13. The term of the master aurcement is December 7.2012,
ihmugh September 30, 2032. Sourre ci Funds; Federal Railroad Adminisimilon
Funk’Ameicun Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 20fl9 (ARRA), Federal Railroad
Administration Funds1 and Federni 1-lighway Admirilstntion (FlIWA) Funds -5170,452,19822; State Restricted Comprehensive Tmnsporlation Funds, Slate
Transportation Funds, and State Restricted Tmnkline Funds -518772722.21.

12. RAIL - RedLice Amount

Amendatory Contract (2012-0!35/A3) between MOOT and the National RaUmad PasseneerCorporation (Amtrak) will reduce the contract amount by 59,1 54,S84 in federal and state
funds to match what was actually spent on nuthoriznlions. The original contract pm ides fordie authorization a [the expenditure ci funds for lonu•Icad items of wurk needed to udvance[he operation and maintenance oithe milmad Hoe purchased from Noriolk Southern RailwayCompany under Contract (2012-0224). The contract term remabs unchanzed,June 6,20)2, thrnuuli September30, 2017. The revised contmcramount will bc 512,545,116.Source of funds: Federal Railroad Administmt(on FundslAmerican Recoven’ andReinvestment Act of 2009 (ARRA) - 53,968,890,03; FY 2013 Stale Tnnsporistinn Funds58.576.225.HS.

flcn,e, or.,-trJid vr.,irntncnd,,e4
3,6gm?



March 14.2017N0 £0

BID LEflING raE-APPROVAL

STATE PROJECTS

13. Letting of April 7, 2017 Prequalificatlon Level:
Lettina Call: 1704 001 6,lEO,00O.00
Project: ST 12061—120269
hoc-al Mteeentt
Start Date: July 17, 2017
Ccz;leticn Date, Bovezbe: 1, 2015

B .7E ni of hot mix asphalt ovDrlay, pavement repairs, shoulder
wIdennc, guardrail signing and pavement narkings en ti-GO frcm the
St. Joseph county ine easterly to B nile Poad in the village of
Union City, Calhoun and Eranch Counties.

4.00 % DEE participation required

14. Letting of F,pril 7, 2017 Prequl1fication Level:
totting Call: 1704 014 $3,903,000.00
project: CM GO42—11E5l2, ETC
Local Agreement: 16—SS1E, 1E—5517
Start Date: prll 22, 2C17
Completion Care: Cctobcr 20, 2Q17

3.54 ml of hot nix asphalt shoulder reconstruction, widenin3 for
center left—turn lane, construodon of dedicated right—turn lanes,
concrete curb, gutter and ranps, signal uwgrados, sewer, drainage,
watQrrnain replacement, signing and pavement rarkings on Old N59
(Tubarn sd) bet,een Crooks Road and Llvarnois Road and at sx
ntersec:icns c, cld 11—59 (Aubu;n Road) tetween Crooks Road and

Cu1brtson Avenue in the city of Rechester HIlls, Oakland County.
iti: protect inludc: a 5 year ratcria1 and tior tansh.p pvntent
:arrDnty.

E.OO I DEE participation reu±red

15. Letting of cr:l 7, 2017 Preq1alificaticn Level:
Lettin Call: 1704 015 $3,632,000.00
Project: ST 52O42—l1]7O
Local Agres.ent: 17—5067
Start Date: 10 days after award
Ccmplcton Date: September 22, 2017

1.74 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling ad resurfa:in;, concrete
curb and gutter, watorrain, drainage, signing and pavcent rarkings
on U5—41 and 11—26 frcs west of Teal take Avenue easterly ts Cast oZ
Iroquois Drive in the city of Liegaunea, Ibrquette county.

3.00 % DEE participation required

‘ flr,e, n rfl,ci,?i,I crWncI ‘fl—’——I



March 14, 2017 Na 51

16. Lttig of Ari1 7, 2017 Ere3ualifizatign Lov1:Letting Call: 1704 01 $670,00D.ODProject: HSI? B492t-131696
Letal Sgrcctent:
Start Date: 10 days after award
Cctlction Date: Dcter.b2r 1, 2Q17

Application of spccial pavcztent r2rkings en various rcute, trnharzand tinroc Councie5.

0.00 DE particirnation reguirsd

LOCAL PROJECTS

17. Lotting of Asril 7, 2017 Prequalificaton Level:Letting Call: 1704 002 $7,231,000.00Pojezt: Si 63125—133234
Local Agreement: l7—50E
start Date: 10 days after award
Completion Date: July 15, 2016

0.69 ri of concrete pavcent reconstruction, sidewalk, curb andcutter, storrt sewer, pve.tent markings and traffic signals on OrchardLake Poad fr: north of florthuestrn Highway to south of flaple Road,Oakland County.

7.00 1 IJE participticn required

18. Letting of April 7, 2017 Prequalification Level:Letting Call: 1704 003 $1,G03,000.00
?:cjecL: SW 39000—121413
Local Agreenont: 17—5063
Start Pate: 10 days after a4ard
CctpLeticn Date: Senteztor iS, 2q17

0.76 ri of hot nIx asphalt reconstructIon, curb and gutter andsanitary sewer on Angling ?cad fron Squire Heath Lane to Rotence oadin the city of portage, Falama:oo County.

5.00 % DEE partiolcatior required

flrzfcc g nnne,,c!jnl crntnct’,mcndn,a,I
—3i2I7



IAacd ‘4. nIl Nc 52

19. Letting of April 7, 2017 Erequalification Level:
Letti.ng Call: 1704 004 $1,3B3,000.00
rcject; STU soaao—132464
L:cal Aretcnt: 17—50E2
Start rate: 10 days ofter award
Cczpletion Date: October 15, 2017

0.92 ni ef hot mix asphalt cold nilling and resurfacinq, pavement
rertDval an rop1a:ent, joint repaIr, curb nd cutter a ADA ramps,sgna1 upgrades, signs, pedestrian push buttons and çavement markIngson Hzsver Pzad from 10 tIe Ecad to i—6 jr the city of arrcn,!1accmb County.

5.00 % DDE participation required

20. Letting of Arii 7, 2017 ?rq-jalificatIon Level;
Letting Call: 1104 aDS $1,31OD00.Db
Project: 1111 33OO—l21417
Local Agreement: 17—5003
Start Date: 10 days after auard
Completion Date: Nay 4, 2016

1.21 ni of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, concrete
curb, gutter, sidewalks, ramps, driveway and £harud—use path,pedestrIan igna1s, cignage and povmant rarkings on crtage street
from Shsrid2n Drive to Stozkbridg Aveiue in the aty cZ Falarazoc,
Ealaarco County.

5.00 % DDE participation required

21. !atting of April 7, 2017 Ereqtialificacicn Level:
Letting Call: 170-1 006 $1,139,000.QD
project: Sn 5]555—i2956
Local Agreement: 17—5055
Start Date: 10 days after arard
Completion Date: June 30 2017

1.O4mi cf hDt mix asphalt base crushing, shaping and resurfacing,
shoulder tranchlng, aggre;ate shoulders and culvert replacements onDurkott Road frem Stoney Corners Road to Coors Poad, Nissaukee
County.

3.00 1 09E part!cjoation required

Pc,ntc U rnn-tL1fldanI ,Inct3=:d’ner
31)2017

P,t7



March 14, 2017 No. 53

22. Letting of ADrII 7, 2017 Freua1Lficaticn Level:Letttng Call: 170 007 $942,000.00project: CM 23000—130443, ETC
Local Agreement: 17—5074
Start Date: 10 days after asard
Cczplvticn tate: ki;ust 25, 2O1

1.50 ni ef hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, concretecurb and gutter, surface drainago, stonri sctzer, ADA sidewalk rattsnd paver.t narkin,s on Willow HçWsay from E1t1cDd Road toWaverly Road, Eaton County.

5.00 OBE partizipatcn recuired

23. Lotting of April 7, 2017 Pteualificatan Level:Lcttng Call: 1704 00 $1,279,000.00Projett: ED 46091—1266fl
Local Agrecment: 17—5cC
Start Date: 10 days after award
Completion Date: Uzvcmbor 10, 2017

Eddgo rcovaJ and replacezant ;,ich a 27—Inch prcstressed ccn:retebeam and approach wDrI: an Wilrtotli Hichway over fliver Raisin, LenaweeCounty.

4.00 % OSE partc1pation reauircd

24. Letting of Aril 7, 2017 Preua1ification Level:Lotting CaLL: 1704 QO $1,007,000.00
Project: 5713 63125—132414
Lccal Agreement: 17—50W?
Start Date: flay 31, 2017
CarFietion Date: ODtcer 13, 2017

0.70 ri of hot tix aphuit surface renzval and zesurfacing, pavingInterlayer, concrete curb and gutter, shulder widening earthexcavation, aggregate base and drainage on fleadowbrcoh oad f:c1 1-96north to 12 Nile Road in the city of Uovi, Oakland County.

5.00 % DEE participation required

DvoIcs a rtin.cf’,,LnI cn,tna’71c,JmcnI
32)2017



?AaTvh 14, 2317 tv 54

25. Letting of April 7, 2017 Frequalification Level:
Letting Call: 1704 010 959,00O.0D
Project: Sfl 1141—133223
Local Areer.ant: 17—O75
Start Date; 10 days afcer award
ccoletion Date; August 31, 2017

3.E2 ni of hDt tix asphalt crushing, shapin; and resurfacing,
aggregate hou1dors and pavement markIngs on ach Ridge wenue nwfrcz cuth of 1 Mile goad to 21 nile rod, Ent County.

3.00 % DeE participation required

26. Letting of April 7, 2017 Erequalificatcn Lcvel:
Letting Call: 1704 011 $002,DDD.fl0
Project: EO 32063—126570
Local Agreozent: 17—5D73
Start Date: 10 days after award
Ccp1cticn Date: Setember 15, 2017

ridgs remval and replacement with prnstressed, ccnrete 1—bearts,hat mix asphalt and guardrail on Elately Road aver Pigeon River,
Huron County.

3.00 1 tEE par:icicaticr required

27. Letting of April 7, 2017 Prequalification Level:Lettin call: 1701 012 $399,000.00
Ercjet: SIt 70555—119466
Lcsal Areercnt: 17—5076
Start Date: 10 days after award
Cctplctinn Date: Juna 16, 2017

2.55 ni or hot mi: asphalt rvsurfcc!1;, ecucrete curb, gutter, andsidewalk ramps, ancregate shcu1drs and pavamt nari:ng en 112thAvenue frcn Cleveland Street to Wilson Street, Ctta,a County.

3.00 EE participation required

28. Lettn t: AprIl 7, 2017 Prcaa1ificatian Level:Lotting Call: 1704 013 fl,3fl9,000.00
rroject: 5711 41000—130199
Local Agree.,.ent: 17—5021
Start Date: 10 days after award
Completion Date; Iloveztnr 11, 2017

1.26 ni of hot nix asphalt cold filling and renurfacing, sidewalk
ramps and pavement markings an Burton Street frc Breton Avenue toEast Beltlino Avenue U-:—44) in the eity of Grand Rapids, ier,t County.

5.00 1 DEE participation required

flti,ntn n rnn•’tnnd,nI rwInclnrncne!m,n —

___________________________________________________

—322JI7



•
PJard I’ 2017 N 55

fiT]) LLflING POSTAPPROVAL

LOCAL PROJECT

29. Letcing ce rcbruarv 3, 2017
Letting tall: 1702 0D LOU Eid: $1,038,715.13
Pojcct: ETh 11141—131453 EngIneer Estirate; 5944,002.37
Local Agrecrent; 1E—55E3 Ect Ove:/Ur,der Estimate: 13.02
5trt rate: 10 days after award
Ccpletion Pate: Junv 1€, 2017

0.22 mi of hot nix asphalt surfacing, precast concrete bz, culvertbedding, svw-2Z and structure backfill on Territorial flsad frcD North
Branch floa to ti11br; Drive, Sorrien Cointy.

3.DO I tE participation reiire3

Bidder ?,s-Subijitted Fis-ChckJ

Fslin Ccnstr,chicn Co., Inc. fl,03U,715.13 Sao 1 *
B. J. I-l:Quasticr, Sons, :nr. S1,0D3,213.02 EaiC 2Hoffman Eras., Inc. 51,110,602.04 gante 3
Davis Construction, Inc. 51,190,271.37 Sara 4tSilb2cl:2: ar.d Sr.s, Inc. 51,212,726.70 Sa,c S
Al’s Ezzavatini, Inc. 51,237,067.75 Late
tihv!1ki cer2trctIcn Ccrrany S1,316,lfll.25 sante 7
Earrzin, £ Bc2dvets, Inc. 51,3E0,014.6O Santo a
Total Ciucber cC ELdders:

In iwcordancc v,ith MDOT’s policies und pioredures and subject to concurrence by the Fcdera
I Iihwuy Adminitmtion, th prejxiration and award of the ppropdaIe documents approved bythe Attorney General, und compliance with all IeaI and fiscal requirements, the Directorrecommends For iippm a by the Sinte Administrative Board 11w items on this aienda

ilie upproval by the State AdminisLmtive Board of these Contracts does not cormlitulc the awardolsame. The award of contracts shall be nnd at the discretion cithe Directnr-Dpanment of
TranspQrtatnn when the aforemntioncd reqlliwrnent5 have been met. Subjeti to tatzruisc of thztdLscretion, I approve the conlmcts described in this uuenda mid authorize tlwir award by therespunsible mananement sinif of MDOT to the estent authorized by, and in nccrdance with, theDecembcr 11, 1983, resolution of the State Tmnsponaiion Commission and the Director’sdeh2gation memomndum of June 6,2016.

Resgcfjull1 submitted,

DL K rkT. Sicudle
“ Director

• flenr, 1 rn-;’2pflM flWflCtflCfijflI

_______

J”12017
F:z: ID



March 14 2017N0 56

Ms. Jarois presented the Transportation and Natural Resources Committee
Report for the regular meeting of March 7,2017. Alter review of the
Transportation and Natural Resources Committee Report, Ms. Jarois moved
that the report covering the regular meeting of March 7,2017. be approved and
adopted. The motion was supported by Mr. Forstner and unanimously
approved.

8. MOTIONS AND RESOLUTIONS:

None

9. ADJOURNMENT:

Mr. Smith adjourned the meeting.

_______

SECRE RY CHAIRPERSON


